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Unknownl le=3683 28 February 1950
( AGRS faar“s. T&mﬂla. ;e ' I‘_’ e e s

R

SULJI.0T! Iaoﬁti’ication of World ¥ar 11 Doceﬂaad

O3 Comianding Gfficer
Ameriean Groves Registration Serdoe
Fuiloon Zone
APO 900, ofo Postmaster
San Yranelsco, California

1. Reference is made %o Jertificate of Unidentifiabiliity,
dated O Veosmoer 1949, for Unknown J#=3883, American Graves
Reglatratiocn Cervice Hausol Hanila, Pe ley (formarly %122,
USAF Cemeotory, Leyte #1, T. l.

2¢ Recomendation for Unidentifiability has been apuroved
by this O0flice, Fequest your rscords de amended acocordingly.

FOOU Ot JUARD RAST VR GANERALY

To He U4 (yfm
Lt. Colonel, Q'C 8
Hemorinl Ddvislon jm

FAK Xagupivmw

s Salser

“7 . d. Windsor

‘%py furnished! CINCFE, APO 500

ect Adm Section

W ;:g‘
- g
s



GRPZ 293 . APO 900
9 January 1950
SUBJECY: Unidentifiable Remains

T0: The Quartermaster General
Department of the Army
Washington 25, D, C,
ATTN3 Memorlal Division

l. In accordance with the provisions of your letter, file QMGMU
293, GRS (Far Bast), dated 17 September 1948, subject: Resolution of
Cases of Unldentified Deceased, the following Unknown remains, present=
ly stored at AGRS Mausoleuwm, Manila, P, I., have been processed by the
Central Identiflication Laboratory and considered "Unidentifiable®* by
reason of lack of sufficlent identifying datas

UNENOWN X~78  AGRS Mslm URENOWE X»3011 AGRS Mslm
%-293 Sta Barbara #1 X~3103
X-1186 AGRS Mslm X-3175
X%~1566 X-3208

rax =
X~2999 3
2e Rorvarded herewith, for your consideration,” are new QMC Forms

1044 for the above—-mentionsd Unknowns,

POR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

12 Incls JOAN SHYPULA
QMC Forms 1044 w/Certificates lst Lt., Infantry
of Unidentifiability Adjutant
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b, iz ang o | Mg} ECEIAL
SMP’T Supenntendent VE NUMGERO P c;r-es <
mnunaumummuormusen )/ / 3 - P : 41Q ..1.48.

DAY |MONTH| YEAR
ARM| DATE OF DEATH _

oA |montn | vear

DISPOSITION OF REMAIN
7zzo) "go
CODE | | ot e,
5 il Ot Y 48 CAUSE OF DEATH
PHILIPPINE I AND.S‘ ' & /
, a,/ 2 :7 Sﬁ 1
| - “-__SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXTOF KIN _~  / .
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE : NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN ° |
FORT MC KINLEY CEMETERY | ¥
‘MANFLA, “PHIL IPPINE ISLANDS Dy | it
~(BY ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER) COMAQ AFE™
SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION _
NAME UNEKNOWN X- 122 SERMI.}_UMBER RAHK DATE OF DEATH™ Ll B DATE DiSTlNTERRED )
UK X-3653 (mavsorzmn) N : b y 27 Sept 'A8 |
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON_ | ORGANIZATION i RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
T oiu S W L UNKNOWS ACHFLNKE Ok KECBARS  prRRY ° JTHITE
_L3] markeR Bubeloer NAME AND TITLE
1D ¢ / NT o A
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS 3 -
Shel texr Half 3 Y celetal "

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

MINOR DISCREPANCIES A : e IR S /
Two (2) Ide nulJli.a ti on ’f‘a,;,.s t-ead AUS ‘TTL (-3653. * VoK

¥

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET » 4 ) 3
DATE 27 Sept '48 BY -
CASKET SEALED BY
PERRY ®. WHITE
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED

DATE 7 Sep't !LBIY '10 '

| hereby certify that all fhe foregomg operations were eonducled and a
and that the'report above is correct. : 2t

ed unde- my edmle supemﬁm

e ) SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR
1  Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

v T

TR AR« - 1194



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED

FROM

10

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVQ ) DATE
7 e L
) . 7y ) FFo 190G
2. SHIPPED ey o S
FROM 10 ":% Ny
it At A
:& R I
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER ’?_-7 ] N .
‘ “.Zf FARR G
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGMATURE OF RECEIVER ~ ' DATE
3. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPFER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
4. SHIPPED
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER " |DAYE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
- 5. SHIPPED
FROM 7O
KIND OF CONVETARCE MNAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE QF SHIPPER, ~ '~ ' DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
6. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOQYER
] SIGNATURE OF SHIFVER. DATE 'SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
. 7. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
A
SIGNATURE OF SHIPRER DATE
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e, 7 3 5 February 1647

SIBJECT: Report of Surial

0 t Commanding Officer, American Graves Registration Service
Araa Command, Pacific Theater, APC 707, c/o Postmaster
San Francisco, California

1. TReference is made to Report of Reinterment #10358 for Unknown
£-122, 1aterred in Grave 3127, USAF Cemetery Leyte #1 (formerly X1,
Pinamopoan #1, Leyte Islamd). Statement on back of reaport indicates
that deceased may be Pfe Kermit E, Nesset, 37112545, tooth chart was
accomplished, '

2. Report of Reinterment #13434 for Pfo Kermit E. Nesset,
interred in Grave 2730, USAF Cemstery Leyte #1, indicates identification
. was established by pay boo¥ found on remains, tooth chart was not aceem-
plisted,

3. Coaperison of tooth ghart for Unknown X-122 was msde with ™D
dental records for Pfc Nesset, with unfavorable results. .

Le If further identifying data becomes available for Unknown
X=122, it is requested that this office be furnished a copy thereof at
the earlieat practicable date.

FOR ‘THE aummm;%ng

e
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, JAMES £, MacFA
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QMOMR 293
Unknown X-122
L(Llytl f) P. 1, 20 December 194b
20 ; —
SUBJECT: Reports of Burial
T0 t Comaanding Officer
Amsrigan Craves Registration Service Area Command
Pacific Theater
APO 707, ¢/o Postmaster
San Franoisco, California
1. Reference is made to lstter this office, dated 17 October
1945, eopy inclesed, to which no reply has been received.
2, It is requested that this offigs be informed of the status
of the comeunioation referred to in the preceding paragraph.
FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL:
Incl: o JAMES C. MaeFARLARKD
Cy itr dtd 1}"’0“ b Major, QuC
/“ “'1mt ﬁ
bfb / . = N
Red< m &
= oy
~ 5!
>3
£ o
= ;.
> I
/é $ T & X2
w ‘g. .
S =8
[~



%53 = Unknowmn X-122 P.I. (Leyte #1)

fpten . 20 Yov. 1“6

.
LNl

00, U.8. Arwy Foroes, Western Pacifie (Manila) APO 707, e/e
M, San Fransisce, Calif.

. NI N 0 S B T S -
AOGTIGLLL SIVELEEY oY G TLInOW LTI T e

D EVEE HR S - rlown (Miea) PeoX.  (Isyte £1)



QEGYG 293
Unknown X-122

; (Leyte #1) P.1
- 17 October 1946

S8UBJECT: Reports of Barial

TO: Conmanding General
U. S. Army Forees
Wostern Pacific (Manila)
APO 707, o/c Postmmster
San Francisgo, Califorais

1. Refersnce is mede to Heports of Interment for Unknown X-122,
Grave 3127, and Pfo Koramit E. Resset, 8.K. 37112545, Grave 27X, both
interred in USAF Cemstery, Leyts £1, P.I.

2. It is requested that remains interred 1n Graves 2730 snd 3127
exbumed in the presemce of & medical officer in order

Leyte #1, P.I., be

to determine whether both graves contein parts of the same body; or
whother they are the bodies of two persoms, and this office advised of
the results at the earliest prmoticable date.

FOR TH: QUARTARMASTAR GANSRAL:e

JAMiS C, MACFARL:AND

llw
,-" ¥ajor, QMC
e Assistant
L \
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CSERIIFICAIE

I hereby certify that on 5 November 1946, I examined
remains exumed from grave numbered 3127 listed as Unknown
X-122 and grave numbered 2730 listed as Pfe. Kermit E. Nesset,
ASK 37112545, to determine whether said remains could possibly
be of the same body or separate bodies. Further certification
is made that, it 1s my opinion that subject remains are with-
out doubt those of two different decedents,
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. R/R"-BRANCH, MEMORIAL DIVISION, 0Q MG

TO BE USED WITH QMC FORMS NCS. 1042 & 1044 IN PLAGE OF CHART THEREON,
AND TO BE ATTAGHED TO AND FORWARDED WITH THESE FORMS WHEN ACCOMPLISHED.
6 November 46
DATE
UNKNOWN _X-122
LAST NAME FIRST iNTTIAL RANK SERIAL NO.
UNIT ORGANIZATION .
Pinamopo-am Area USAF Cemetery Leyte #1, P.I. 3127
PLACE OF DEATH PLACE OF BURIAL PLOT ROW GRAVE NO.
RIGHT UPPER TEETH LEFT
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 | | 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

TYPE A
5] |

LOGATION IO I

INSIDE — LOOKING OUT

S RIGHT LOWER TEETH LEFT
i6 15 14 13 12 1t [+]

I . 1 T rng Lo T V- I3 14 IS5 16 ok
o R EEEREEEESESSEEM

KEY OF SYMBOLS TO BE USED ON ABOVE CHART

SYMBOLS TYPE OF FILLING ’ LOCATION OF FILLING
IN IN IN
WHOLE BOX UPPER HALF OF BOX LOWER HALF OF BOX

AMALGAM MESIAL
{SiLVER) {BETWEEN-TOWARD FRONT)

o 0GCLUSAL
o {BITING SURFACE BACK TEETH)

% EXTRACTED

(] cavity. mocate
'\_J] LocaTion

FIXED BRIDGE S | siLicate or I = DISTAL
| UNGL. ABUTMENTS) | PORCELAIN 3| (BETWEEN - TowaRD BAGK)
TEETH REPLAGED OXYPHOSPATE LINGUAL
BY DENTURE {CEMENT) (TOWARD TONGUE)
B ] rosmumousiy mssinve FAGIAL
1= ] wosr arren veatiy (TOWARD CHEEK)

OMNC Form 1088 5 FEB &6 REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUGTIONS
B o

P ST A
e

25-76080-150¥



INSTRUCTIONS:

I ACGURACY AND ATTENTION TO DETAIL IN THE PREPARATION OF THIS CHART ARS OF PARAMOUNT
IMPORTANGE, IF SAME 15 TO BE OF MAXIMUM VALUE.

2. NOTE GAREFULLY THAT: SYMBOLS INDICATHG MISSING TEETH, CAVITIES AND BRIDGE- WORK ARE
TO BE INSERTED IN WHOLE BOX; SYMBOLS INDICATING TYPE OF FILLING ARE TO BE INSERTED IN
UPPER HALF OF BOX; AND SYMBOLS INDICATING LOCATION OF FILLING ARE TO BE INSERTED
IN LOWER HALF OF BOX.

3. ANY ABNORMALITIES SUCH AS MALPOSED, MALFORMED OR DISCOLORED TEETH, ETC. SHOULD
BE NOTED. DENTAL WORK NOT COVERED ABOVE WILL BE INDICATED,eg , PORCELAIN CROWNS, GOLD
GROWNS (FULL OR 34}, 34 GOLD CROWN WiTH SILICATE WINDOW.

4. FOR INFORMATION OF STANDARD NUMBERING OF TEETH, SEE DIAGRAM BELOW.

LEFT

REMARKS:
~ % B (Felws
~SIGNATURE OF PENSON WHO PREPARED CHART = “VERIFIED BY GRS OFFICER
Paul R. Nichols, Embalmer JOSEPH L, PHELAN, Captein, CAC
NAME AND RANK TYPED OR PRINTED NAME AND RANK TYPED OR PRINTED
USLF Cemetery Leyte #1 6 November 1946
PLACE OR G WHERE THIS FORM ACCOMPLISHED DATE




. LOGATION

L] g )
- [
P e . ‘ . . 5,

. R/R-BRANCH, MEMORIAL DIVISION, 0QMG

IDENTIFICATION DENTAL CHART

TO BE USED WITH QMC FORMS NOS. 1042 & (044 IN PLACE OF CHART THEREON,
AND TO BE ATTACHED TO AND FORWARDED WITH THESE FORMS WHEN AGGOHPLISHED

gl é Novenber 46

DATE

" LAST NAME FIRST INITIAL RANK SERIAL NO.

UNIT ORGANIZATION

T ﬁm Ares VAAP Cemstery Leyte #1, P.1. nz

PLACE OF DEATH PLACE OF BURIAL PLOT - ROW GRAVE NO.

RIGHT UPPER TEETH ' LEFT
3

TYPE

INSIDE — LOOKING OUT
g AN AIECE s A IS G
RIGHT LOWER TEETH LEFT
6 15 14 13 12 110 9 9 10 i 12 I3 .14 15 16

“CTTTT -

KEY OF SYMBOLS TO BE USED ON ABOVE CHART

SYMBOLS TYPE OF FILLING LOGCATION OF FILLING
N IN
‘HOLE 80X UPPER HALF OF BOX LOWER HALF OF BOX

AMALGAM
CAVITY. INDICATE
FIXED BRIDGE SILICATE OR
(INGL. ABUTMENTS) PORCELAIN

TEETH REPLACED 0 OXYPHOSPATE
B8Y DENTURE {CEMENT)
I‘ POSTHUMOUSLY MISSING
I- (LOST AFTER DEATH)

QMC Forw L0885 FER A6 REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

MESIAL
{BETWEEN - TOWARD FRONT)

OCCLUSAL
(BITING SURFACE BACK TEETH}

DISTAL
{BETWEEN - TOWARD BACK)

LINGUAL
{TOWARD TONGUE)

FACIAL
{TOWARD CHEEK)

COCEEDEDE

Ao

25-78080-150¥



INSTRUCTIONS:

L ACCURACY AND ATTENTION YO DETAJL N THE PREPARATION OF THIS CHART ARS OF PARAMOUNT
IMPORTANCE, IF SAME 1S TO BE OF MAXIMUM VALUE.

2. NOTE CAREFULLY THAT: SYMBOLS INDICATING MISSING TEETH, GAVITIES AND BRIDGE-WORK ARE
7O BE INSERTED IN WHOLE BOX; SYMBOLS INDIGATING TYPE OF FILLING ARE TO BE INSERTED IN
UPPER HALF OF BOX; AND SYMBOLS INDICATING LOGATVION OF FH LING ARE TO BE INSERTED

IN LOWER HALF OF BOX.

3. ANY ABNORMALITIES SUCH AS MALPOSED, MALFORMED OR DISCOLORED TEETH, ETC. SHOULD
BE NOTED. DENTAL WORK NOT GOVERED ABOVE WILL BE INDICATED,e.g , PORCELAIN GROWNS, GOLD
GROWNS (FULL OR 34), 34 GOLD GCROWN WITH SILICATE WINDOW.

4, FOR INFORMATION OF STANDARD NUMBERING OF TEETH, SEE DIAGRAM BELOW.

LEFT

REMARKS:

“SICRATURE OF PERSON WHO PREPARED GHART - v:-:%nmeo éaf;—cns ~OFFICER

F

Faul R, Fichels, Embalmer JOSEFR M, PENELAN, Captain, CAC
NAME AND RANK TYPED OR PRINTED NAME AND RANK TYPED OR PRINTED
USAY Cenetery Leyte #1 6 November 1946

PLACE OR HQ. WHERE THIS FORM ACCOMPLISHED DATE
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QMC Form No. 1044
1 September 1944

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT FOR iIN DENTIFICATION
Place _USAF Cemetery Leyte #1

) Date _ 6 November 1946

UNKNOWN X-122

i. Remains of Serial Number

Rank _ Organization

2. Disinterred (date):
5 November. 1946

From (give complete location):
USAF Cemetery Leyte #1. Grave 3127

3. Reburied (date)

Cpl Jack G. “lagle Unit 18t Pltn, 3008th Qi GR Reg. Co.-

By: Group

Pfc Varlan E. Castle

In (give complae location):

6 November 1946 USAF Cemetery Levte #1

By: Group Unit Nature of reburial

4. Report as to nature of original buria! and condition of body upon disinterment:

Remains almost all decomposed

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body? _Y€8 __
{b) Other means of identifica.tign found upon disinterment, and general remarks: _None

Fater in grave

On grave marker? ___Yes

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items:

(a) Height (actual measurement)

(b) Weight (estimated)

789w

(¢) Hair-Color

Quantity

Characteristics

(d) Hair on face-Color

Location

Quantity

(¢) Permanent marks on body {old scars, pe-
. culiarities, or missing parts)

{f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time

¢ DO 1
. D%%%g 3@0% "
3 . Q 14

X "
@ W0

Diagram represents mouth wide open

% .

* ST

zzo UODU Q 27

K, PHELAN

of casualty} 2 2
7. Disinterment q%?‘j T el
supervised by __Cpl Jack G, Slagle Approved: SEPH M. PHELAN
(Title) ___ Captain, CAC -
8. Reburial 7 @é&/

{Title) .____Captain, CAC

Approved: SEPH il. PHELAN

'

s "\'ﬂ-'l/-:. . \ - Z/

S
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Instructions for the Proper Completion of G.R.S. Form No.4

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space.

1. * Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and -
reburied. B

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information, as to location of reburial and the group and unit which
made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possibie, and
how the body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as
colnplete as possible. : . '

5 (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting “Yes"” or “No”.

< (b) State whether or not body appears t¢ have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6. If additional
remarks are necessary use additional sheet of paper and attach hereto.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correct as the condi-
tion of the body will allow, Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and
should be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled with great
care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning
at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either
sidz and classed as incisors (cutting .teeth), cuspids or cannines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chew-
ing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and findings
charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work, fillings,
caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

Tooth missing
Tooth missing

< Ty

All teeth missing through previous extraction
inot those fractured or displaced by recent
wounds) should be scratched out, thus:

MISSING TEETH

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the crown of tooth (label gold, ogf:ﬁn
porcelain, or gold and porcelain) thus: ) Gold

Block in solid the crown of tooth (label gold
bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), thus:

BRIDGE WORK

s~ Gold
o 2PN,
) \NRS

FILLINGS—.Draw filling on tooth accurately as possible (7 Silver filling
{block in and label gold, silver, cement), thus: Gold Gold
‘ . filling filling
CARIES (CAVITIES)—Outline location and size of cavities, shade in Cavity Decayed
thus: ' Decayed Decayed

DENTURES (PLATES) Draw diagram of relative size and shape of
plate block in teeth attached and indicate re-
taining clasps on natural teeth with the word
“clasp”.

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving same.

8. Show name of perSon supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approv-

ing same.
AGPrintingPlant
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QMC Form No. 1044
1 Beptember 1944

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT FOR INDENTIFICATION
Place_UBA? Comotezy Leyte 1
- Date __ 6 November 1946

‘1. Remains of URKROVE  X~122 Serial Number
Rank Organization
2. Disinterred (date): . From (give complete location):
$ Bovember 1946 USAY Cemetery Leyte f1 Orave N2V
By: Group Op: :::x G. 51-.1. Unit 18% F1ta, 3008th Qi GR Reg. Co.
3. Reburied (date) * In (give complete location) : B
6 Bovember 1946 USAF Censtery Leyte #1
By: Group Unit Nature of reburial

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:
Remaing almost all decomposed
Water in grave

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body? E__On grave marker? Yoo
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks: ____ﬁ

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items:

(a) Height (actual measurement) s D %8 0011
(b) Weight (estimated) » ’ J% g Eﬁ) O 1 i
4 78910 O
(c) Hair-Color 3 < Qg ™
2
Quantity . 15
D 20
Characteristics Yl

(d) Ha face-Col Diagram represents mouth wide open
air on face-Color

Location 7 Q 0 "
Quantity . 18 6 .
(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, pe- 19 @% 30
culiarities, or missing parts) 20 %%23 25 29
| S (4(9 &g 9

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time O 72 DD
of casualty) 2 2 D 26q 7
. 7. Disinterment e —
Supervised by 6’1 :‘* G. m Approved: m .. m
(Title) ()
8. Reburial Cpl Jask G, Slagle JOSEPE K. PHELAN

supervised by

Approved: .
(Title) —Ouptuaty;0K0
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Instructions for the Proper Completion of G.R.S. Form No. 4

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and
reburied. ,

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information, as to location of reburial and the group and unit which
made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State tp what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and
how the body was originally buried-—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as
complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting “Yes” or “No".

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Ttem No. 6. If additional
remarks are necessary use additional sheet of paper and attach hereto.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correct as the condi-
tion of the body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and
should be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled with great
care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning
at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either
side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspidsor cannines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chew-
ing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and findings
charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work, fillings,
caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

Tooth missing
Tooth missing

4

Porcelain

All teeth missing through previous extraction
(not those fractured or displaced by recent
wounds) should be scratched out, thus:

MISSING TEETH

CROWNED TEETH

Block In solid the erown of tooth (label gold, 01d crown

porcelain, or gold and porcelain) thus:

Block in solid the crown of tooth (label gold
bridge, gpld and porcelain bridge), thus:

BRIDGE WORK

FILLINGS—  Draw filling on tooth accurately as possible Silver filling
(block in and label gold, silver, cement), thus: Gold Gold
filling filling

F 4
CARIES (CAVITIES)—-Outline location and size of cavities, shade in Cavity Decayed
thus: Decayed @Decayed

DENTURES (PLATES) Draw diagram of relative size and shape of
plate block in teeth attached-and indicate re-
taining clasps on natural teeth with the word
“clasp”.

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approv-

ing same. .
' AGPrintingPlant
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% QIC Form No, 1044 . |
- 1 September 1944 - . o |
| REPORT OF DISINTERM ENT FOR- IDENTIFICATION |
" Place_U3 F Cem. Leyte ;1 F.T.

Date 6 October 45

+

1. Remains of Unlnc:m X122 Serial Number
Rank ' Organizatio_n

2, Disinterred (dm): "Frm-ﬁ(give compléte location):
6 Cetopsr /5 USAF Cem. Leyte i 1, 1,7, éfdue f"}/lf

By: Gpoup Sgle bahley Undb_ G ns poc. 1 ‘ _

e e T, et e,

3+ Reburied (date): _ A ,;kg..cqnplet.):.
4 Qctohen 45 USoE Cem, Levte #1, P.T. Gguve 7327

By: Group Sgi:' ashl e;;Unithatur‘g of reburialwr‘

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinter-
ment: . A

- Bedy_cop pletely decomvosed.

(8) Identification tags: Buried witn body?__Yes ? On grave marker? .
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general re-
" marks: . Hone ) a o

lf-o

What. does esamination of body show as regards the follgwi
(a) Height (actual measurement ) : 6 7

(b) Weight (estimated) - '

“{&) Hair<Color c

" Quantity
| Characteristics _ 5
(d) Hatr on face-Color o
Location__ . _
- Quentity

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scard
- pecu}iarities; or missing parts)

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received
at time of casualty) :

e

INNT - R AR " ;"- ; 4‘. oy _:_,_.
i - " i = J 3
P PTI ., 1 i P il LY




-is possible, and how the body was originally buried-~in. & easket, ‘box, burlap,
ect. ’This statement should be as complete as possible.

on grave marker by reporting uYes"

-.affects, letters; money-order recalptsy ‘and: the 1ike foutid on bady or in grave.
.Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying

necessary use- additional sheet of paper and- atbash-heretes .

“body description sre very important and should-bo very complete. The dental.
. chert is also very important-and should be filled with grezt care, There are 32

- ines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars .(principal chewing
© te¥th). An examination should be made and flndings

ol ER R4
?A ’ "5_:‘"1 -_"&.‘
INSTFUCTIOR OR THE PROPER COMPLE”ION DF G. S FOHH NO- & f'*: ’

Enter 1nformation, as hnted below; on reverse side of sheet in the corres=
pondlng numbared space. :

1. Show soldier's'ﬁame, ‘serial number, rank and organization, and by whom
disinterred and reburied. .

"2, Give date and accurate 1nformation aa to location fromrwhich the. body
was disinterrcd.and the group end unit which mads disinterment.”
v . 3« Give date -and accurate informatlon, é& to 1ocation ¢ veburisl and the
group and unit which made reburial, snd how reburial was madg~-in casket, wooden
box, ect.

4. .State to what-degree decomp051tion'has p?egressed, whether recognition

" (a) S‘bate whether identification tags were found buried with ‘body ahd
ITNoh , .

*(b) Staté whbsther or not\bo “ appears 4o hava been a hospital case.
Wére any identifying articles found i br on body or grave“"List any, perscnal

.....

the body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6. If additlonal ramarks are

6., Give all 1nfornatlon s to ‘body- descripbion ang, dental chartﬂas.nearly -
corrsct ag the condition of ‘the body will ellow. Items.{e) and, (f) under the

teeth. to be aceounted for, 2s shown by the rmumbers on the chart. Beginning at
the middle lins in both upper. and lower jaws, ihe teeth ary ‘arranged ‘symmet-
rically on either side and classed ag incisors (eutting testh), cuspids op-gan-

charted to cover the follow-
ing basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work, fillings, caries

(ctvitles of decay), dentures (plates), and any daformity of jaws found,

o teeth m:eaing through pre-
" wigus extraction {mot-those frac~
tured or displaced by recent
wounds) should be seratched out,,
S thus;
CEOWRED TEETH  Blogk, in solid the crown of tooth.
(1abel gold, porcelain, or gold
and purcel '

BRIDGE WORK =~ Block 1n crown of tooth
(lebel go

pbfcelain;;

FILLiNGS raw Tt
- a8 posSl s
gald S1 .

oth acdurateljd -84
in and label F& Gold

ent) , thus. R .‘i%%ﬂfilling \'éiiling

VITIES) Batiine ¥
i “ities,




o h_‘_ ,_" - -
-'(_;_loenrlfchTlou DATA Si} '

L. REMAINS OF UNKNOWN 2. DATE OF REPORT
UNKNOWN X-3653  (Formerly UNK X-122 Leyte #1) 28 Dec 1949
3. NAME OF CEMETERY 4, PLOT [5. ROW 6. GRAYE 7. DATE OF
. DISINTERMENT [REINTERMENT
AGRS Mausoleum, Manila, P.I. 800 10E
PHYSICAL DESCRIPT 10N
8, ESTIMATED WEIGHT 9. ESTIMATED HEIGHT 10. COLOR OF HAIR 11. RACE
UTD UTD UTD Unknown

[12.G1VE DESCRIPTION OF ANY OFFICIAL IDENTIFICATION FOUND WITH REMAINS

NONE

13.G1YE OESCRIPTION OF TATTOOS OR SCARS ON BODY ANBFOR SUCH INFORMATEON OBTAINED FROM OTHER SOURCES

UT?>D
I4. WAS BODY BURNED? TO WHAT EXTENT?
I vis [X1 wo
165. WAS 80DY MANGLED? IO WHAT EXTENRT?
3 ves  O3X1 wo Shattered

16. DESCRIBE EVIDENCE OF HEALED FRACTURES AND BONE MALFORMATI10NS

NOKE

17. LIST EVERY (TEM OF CLOTHING, EQUIPMENT AND PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND, SHOWING THE TYPE, COLOR, SIZE, MARKINGS,
SERYICE, ETC, (IFf Iaundry merke are indistinct such notation should be made and specimen forwarded through
channels Ffor examination when Ffacilities are not available in the arsa)

NONE

“UNIDENTIFIABLE” ,

“BY REASON OF LACK OF SUFFICIENT IDENTIFVING DATA?

e )
[ Lo s
QuC FoRrM [OY)Y  PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS 29€.21-12-47 © PAGE 1 OF 3

REV 18 MAR 47 FORM ARE OBSOLETE



— I e ¢ AX-3653
s 7 4. ( Z TOOTH CHART

TOP VIEW SIDE ViEw
MISSING TEETH: ALL TEETH MISSING THROUGH EX— ,(FJOMMI.B‘SI}IQ 3

TRACT|ON (NOT THOSE FRACTURED OR DISPLACED BY {
RECENT WOUNDS) SHOULD BE *X"'D OUT AND LABE LED
THUS: J ' )
Gold Cromwrry Porcelasy O
CRONED TEETH: BLOCK IN SOLID AND CROWN OF TOOTH 2 o /ﬂ”:f onq
(LABEL GOLD, PORCELAIN, SILVER OR GOLD AND PORCE-— @.@. @@@5
LAINY, THUS:

Go/, 7
BRIDGE WORK: BLOCK IN SOLID AND CROWN OF TOOTH ayt/ﬁﬁdge
(LABEL GOLD BRIDGE, GOLD AND PORCELAIN BRIDGE), @~® @ag@
THUS :
6'0/0//‘}7//}79' 6'/‘/1’8/'57//?79’
FILLIRGS: DRAW FILLING ON TOOTH AS ACCURATELY > N
AS POSSIBLE (BLOCK IN AND LABEL GOLD, STLVER,
CEMENT), THUS:

&C'aw}j/ Decayed

CARIES (Cavities: OUTLINE LOCATION AND SIZE \
OF CAVITY, SHADE IN THUS: @ @

& RIGHT LEFT
8 1 6 5 4 3 2 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
< MAXELLa X1gs ING >
v .
Side ) . - v B e O “ S:’d:‘
e u"'v - QG'.. .e - S v
5T TVKTOODRE
KD) OQOVTHFIVS T fome
vioe
n @@@ [y LOWER
S Ide Q
Yievs
¥13sInNg -
16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

DENTURES (FPlatea): ORAW DIAGRAM OF RELATIVE SIZE AND SHAPE OF PLATE, BLOCK N TEETH ATTACHED AND INDICATE RETA [N—

 Ggjuda
\!UNIDENT'F!ABLE” . PAUL R. NICHOLS

' _ Chief, Identification Section
“KREASBN OF LACK OF SUFFICIENT IDENTIFVING DATA”

QMC FORM louua - //,:/ e 29E.21—12.47 PAGE 2 OF 3
% P -

»

18 MAR 47 -




gl X=3653

19. BLACK OUT PARTZ OF '8O0Y NOT RECE €D

' .

20. MASS BURIAL CERTIFICATE (IF APPLICABLR)
(Wherein segregation in whole or parts is impossible)

| CERTIFY THAT THE GROUP REMAINS CONSIST OF PARTS OF DECEDENTS BASED ON THE PRESENCE OF ONE OR MORE
OF THE FOLLOWING ANATOMICAL PARTS: NUMBER

SISNATURE OF MEDICAL OFFICER

21. REMARKS AND ADDITIONAL fNFORMATION

No ROI, identification tags or personal effects found ¥ith remains.

Estimated weight of remains - 2 1bs,

“UNIDENTIFIABLE"

“BY REASON OF LACK OF SUFFICIENT IDENTIFVING DATA”

I CERTIFY THAT | HAVE PERSONALLY VIEWED THE REMAINS OF DECEASED AND THAT ALL RESULTING IMFORMATION HAS BEEN
RECORDED TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE

TYPED NAME, GRADE, ARM OR SERVICE, AND ORGANIZATION SIGNATU
PAUL R, NICHCLS ; *
Chief, Identification Section dggoﬁ4fz,f%7

' A
?.’::u:gnz , 104D Yo / g 296211247
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SUBJECT ¢
TO

Row ’

C

© HEADQUART RS
PHILCOM ZOnZE

9

A'ERICAH GRAV)S REGISTRATIOk SERVICE

Unidentifiable Remains

The Quartermaster

W&Shington 25’ Dn Gl
Attns Memorial Division

9 Dec. 1949
Date

The records purtaining to Unknown X-_122 |, Plot R

Grave _3127 . USMC

Load Cem, layta .1 have

been reviewed and it is tho opinion of this Office that insufficient

cvidence is avallable {o establish the identity of this deceased,

and that thes: remains should be clagsified as unidentifiable.

Attch:

FOR THE COMMAWDING OFFICER:

Form 1044

‘Captain, QMC

Chief, Records Branch

rorekot (9. *4-7-2:-52-0@3

ﬁ? iduntiflabl irom
vt Preaily 3.4 Ed’ /7570

=4




L oentirrcatron oama )

1. REMAINS OF UNKNOWN 2. DATE QF REPORT
UNKNOWN X-~3653 (Formerly UNK X-122 Leyte 7 Oct 1949
3. NAME OF CEMETERY 4, PLOT |5. ROW |[6.GRAVE |1, DATE OF

DISINTERMENT [REINTERMENT

AGRS Mausoleum, Manila, P.I.

PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION AGE: U TD

8. ESTIMATED WEIGHT 9. ESTIMATED HEIGHT 1¢. COLOR OF HAIR 1l. RACE

UuTb UTD UTD UTD

12.64VE DESCRIPTION OF ANY OFFICIAL IDENTIFICATION FOUND WITH REMAINS

NONE

23.GIVE DESCRIPTION OF TATTOOS OR $SCARS ON BODY AND/OR SUCH INFORMATION DBTAINED FROM OTHER SOQURGES

NONE
14. WAS BODY BURNED? TO WHAT EXTENT?
C) ves R nNo
15. WAS BODY MAWGLEDT 10 WHAT EXTENT?
E ves 3 wo Shattered

16. DESCRIBE EVIDENCE OF HEALED FRACTURES AND BONE MALFORMAT IONS

NONE

17. LYST EVERY ITEM OF CLOTHING, EQUIPMENT AND PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND, SHOWING THE TYPE, COLOR, SI2E, MARKINGS,
SERVICE, ETC. (If laundry marke are indistinct such notation zshould be made and apecimen forwarded through
channois for examination when facilities are not available in the area) '

NONE

Mt (# &

QMC FORM louu PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS

REY 18 MAR 47 FORM ARE OBSOLETE 29E.21~-12.47 PAGE 1 OF 3



18. - . TOOTH CHART
: TOP VIEW SI1DE VIEW

MISSING TEETH: ALL TEETH MISSING THROUGH EX— P
TRACT ION (NOT THOSE FRACTURED OR DISPLACED BY §Jooth Missing ,

RECENT WOUNDS) SHOULD BE *X*'D OUT AND LABELED ?} .
Gold Crown ) Porcelaim Orown

CROWNED TEETH: BLOCK {N SOLID AND CROWN OF TOOTH o
{LABEL GOLD, PORCELAIN, SILVER OR GOLD AND PORCE-
LAIN}, THUS:

Gold Bridge

BRIDGE WORK: BLOCK IN SOLID AND CROWN OF TOOTH
(LABEL GOLD BRIDGE, GOLD AND PORCELAIN BRIDGE), @ @ @@E@
THUS :

Gold Filling, Siiker Fifliing
FILLINGS: DRAW FILLING ON TOOTH AS ACCURATELY ~a
AS POSSIBLE (BLOCK IN AND LABEL GOLD, S1LVER,
CEMENT), THUS:

Cavity — Decayed

CARIES (Cavities): OUTLINE LOCATION AND Si2E 4
OF CAVITY, SHADE IN THUS: @

da
sk, @ d

OO QTTBTOOOCHETT |

RBEAA0BH HBOBREDEB®D|-
fise. | (T OO0

- o MISSING| B -
16 15 14 13 {22 [ 11|10 ]9 9 J1e J11 } 1z | 13 1y 15 16

DENTURES (Plates): DRAW DIAGRWM OF RELATIVE SIZE AND SHAPE OF PLATE, BLOCK IN TEETH ATTACHED AND TNDICATE RETA N
ING CLASPS ON NATURAL TEETH WITH THE WORD, "CLASP."

PAUL R. NICHOLS
Chief, Identification Section

MC FORM 21—
?.s WAR 47 IO\NG 6 - 29€.21—12-47 PAGE 2 OF 3




19« BLACK OUT PARTS OF BODY NOY REUD ~ . b ’

No long bones measnrahla,

20. MASS BURIAL CERTIFICATE (IF APPLICABLE)
(Pherein segregation in whole or parts is impossible)

! CERTIFY THAT THE GROUP REMAINS CONSIST OF PARTS OF DECEDENTS BASED ON THE PRESENCE OF ONE OR MORE
OF THE FOLLOWING ANATOMICAL PARTS: UMBER

SIGNATURE OF MEDICAL OFFICEN

21- REMARKS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

See statement of anthropologist regarding UNK X-3258 (Maus.) dated
7 October 1949, e

No criteria availahle for establishing age, sex, and face.

! CERTIFY THAT | HAVE PERSONALLY VIEWED THE REMAINS OF DECEASED AND THAT ALL RESULTING INFORMATION HAS BEEN

TYPED NAME, GRADE, ARM OR SERVICE, AND ORGANIZATION SIGNATURE

ROBERT B. FOX
Anthropologiat

RECORDED TQ THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE

qCc FoRM_10u¥b Lo /-

18 MAR 47 29€.21—-12.47



¢

A |
IDENTIFICATION DATA  \oP

‘ .i'- A
: 1. REMAINS OF UNKNOWN Formerl UNK X-122 U8 2. DATE OF REPORT
: UNKNOWN X-3653 ( GemeYe ory Ley%g Y Asl) 110 Feb 48
3. NAME OF CEMETERY . ¥, PLOT [5. ROW [6. GRAVE |7. DATE OF
NANGER BAY DISENTERMENT RE!¥ EF“.F
AGRS Mausoleum, Manila, P,I, 812 U 5414 10 Dec 47| 11 Peb 48
PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION
8., ESTIMATED WEIGHT 9, ESTIMATED HEIGHT 10. COLOR QF HAIR 11. RACE a
UTD UTD UTD UTD

12.G1VE DESCREPTION OF ANY OFFICIAL IDENTIFICATION FOUND WITH REMAINS

NONE

I 13.G1VE DESCRIPTION OF TATTOOS OR SCARS ON BODY AND/OR SUCKH INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM OTHER SOQURCES

UID - 8keletal Chart and tooth chart attached,

t¥. WAS BODY BURNLED? TO WHAT EXTENT?
1 T ves  [x3 wo
| 15. WAS BOOY MANGLED? TO WHAT EXTENT?Z
: C ves X1 wo

16. DESCRIBE EVIDENCE OF HEALED FRACTURES AND BONE MALFORMATIONS

NONE

17. LIST EVERY ITEM OF CLOTHING, EQUIPMENT AND PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND, SHOWING THE TYPE, COLOR, SIZE, MARKINGS,
SERVICE, ETC, (IFf laundry markes are indistinct such notation should be made and apecimen forwerded through
channefs for examination whan facilitjes are not available in the area)

NONE

QMG FORM fOYY  PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS 6 PO.0AT - T5ET0 PAGE 1 OF 3

lL REV 18 MAR 47 FORM ARE OBSOLETE

et

S




18, - « o . - TOOTH CHART

TOP VIEW

SIDE VIEW

TOOTH MISSING

S

MISSING TEETH: ALL TEETH MISSING THROUGH EXTRACTION [(NOT THOSE
FRACTURED OR DISPLACED BY RECENT WOUNDS}I SHOULD BE X 'D OUT
AND LABELED THUS:

SRR

GOLD GROWN PORCELA!N GROWN

SR

CROWNED TEETH: BLOCK IN SCUD AND CROWN OF TOOTH |LABEL GOLD
PORCELAIN SIVER OR GOLD AND PORCELAING, THUS:

CQEE

BRIDGE WORK: BLOCK IN SOLD-AND CROWN OF TOOTH (LABEL GOLD
BRIDGE, GOLD AND PORCELAIN BRIDGE}, THUS:

GOLD BRIDGE

DERE

'
GOLD FILLNG  SILVER FILLNG

OO

FILLINGS: DRAW FILING ON TOOTH AS ACCURATELY AS POSSIBLE (BLOCK
IN AND LABEL GOAD, SILVER, CEMENTI, THUS:

sl YA'S

CAVITY DECAYED _
CARIES (Cavities): OUTLINE LOCATION AND SIZE OF CAVITY, SHADE IN 1‘@ G@/@\@ D @ @ @
THUS:
Sl KAl St [l sy
A —— . RIGHT LEFT -~ \——\
7 6 N 5 4 3 2 \ 1 2 3 4 5 3 7 8
TPt e =P Y24 Y- aV-4¥- 4 |E 27|y
A%
. aolilalalulele s
QEYOVYOOU
TOP
VIEWS
BRERAEOD HAOOBBIBE® -
. WQ
YIEWS
(:W,«oﬁ-@zzvﬁ ~
s 15 14 12 | 12 no| 10 9 5 10 n | oZ | 13 14 15 16
DENTURES {Plates): DRAW DIAGRAM OF RELATIVE SIZE AND SHAPE OE PLATE, BLOCK IN TEETH ATTACHED AND INDICATE RETAINING CLASPS ON MATURAL TEETH
WITH THE WORD, “CLASP.”
REMARKS: Portion of maxilla missing fom R6; 7; 8; and L6; 7; & 8;
No loose teeth found,
Mendible missing, no mandibular teeth found.
CBRTIFIF® TRUE COPY:
/ 7
. / ,4': L
G, T, GAMBOA, 24 Lt,, M3C /8/ John J. Connors

18 maR 47 10448



19. BIACK OURPAWS OF BODY NOJ  JOVERED )

' 20. MASS BURIAL CERTIFICATE {IF APPLICABLE)

{Wherein segregation in whole or parts is impossiblel

) Certify that the Group Remains Consist of Parts of ___Decedents Based on the Presence of One or More of tha Follow-
ing Anatomical Parts : INUMBER

SIGNATURE OF MEDICAL OFFICER

21, REMARKS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

No RCI buriaml bottle, ID tags, personal effects, or other means
of identification received with remains, Estimated weight 3% 1lbe,
Skull is 21 inches in circumference, Unable to determine the phy-
sical height due to the condition of remains,

CERTIFIED TRUE OOFY:

Z ~_
G. T. GAMBOA
24 Lt,, MSO

I Certify that | Have Personally Viewed the Remains of Deceased and that All Resulting Information Has Besn Recorded lo
the Best of My Knowledge

TYPED NAME, GRADE, ARM OR SERVICE, AND ORGANIZATION SIGMNATURE
p/ CLEMENT G, SWAN Emb Sr 0-064862 ' /8/ Clement G. 3Swan

QIF Laboratory, Manila, P.I.

QMC FORM ot ks e Pttt
18 MaR 47 1044b
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. -~ * ' ;
/eye - ‘ , RESTRICTED \ o
o lfer Thor o CORRECTED REPORT OF INTERMENT STORA" PATE OF REFORT
Rev, of I Apr. 45, which may be used.) (AR 30-1810 and AR 30- 1815? 2] Oct 1949
Imprint Identification Tag If Possible. Sectlon T.—IDENTIFICATION.
Do NOT TYPE NAME (Last, first, middle initial) SERIAL Ho.
UNKNOWN X-3653 (Formerly UNK X-122
. USAF Cems tery Leyte #1, P.I. ) Unknown
GRADE QORGANIZATICN BRANCH OF SERVICE
O
Unknown Unknown Unknown
RACE RELIGION IF OTHER THAN U. S. DEAD, GIVE
~ NAME OF COUNTRY
Unknown Unknown

PLACE OF DEATH
Pinamopoan Area,
Leyte, P.I.

CAUSE OF DEATH

Multiple shrapnel wounds, head and

KIA - body.

DATE OF DEATH

Unknown

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relationship, and address)

Unknown

IDENTIFICATION TAGS FOUND ON BODY
{, 2, or none)

None

IF NO TAGS FOUND ON BODY, DESCRIBE MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION (If unidentified, fill in scction 8 on reverse)

See Remarks

WERE SUBSTITUTE TAGS PROVIDED?{Yes or no)

Yes (2)

COMPLETED TOOTH CHART ON QMC FORM: 1045 ATTACHED HERETC

[]yes

[ 1no

LIST PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND ON BODY AND DISPOSITION OF SAME

None

Section 2—BURIAL, 7If other than in established cemetery, furnish sketch and map coordinates on revarss.

NAME, NUMBER, COORDINATES, AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY

AGRS MALSOLEUM, Miriis v 0
DATE OF BUFQ!.O RA 1] HOUR BURLIED IN (Shroud, blankef, or name of other) TYPE QF GRAVE PLOT No. ROW No. GRAVE No.
(AR AW (ﬂ ¥l oL MARKER hingen
11 Feb 48 1000 Casket 800 10E
WA? THIS A REBURIAL? IF A REBURIAL, INDICATE NAME. NUMBER, COORDINATES OF PREVIOUS CEMETERY, AND LOCATION OF GRAVE
(Yes or nORER T ORES
¥ & PLOT No. | ROW No. | GRAVE No.
Yeos USAF Cemetery Leyte #1, P.I.
TYPE OF RELIGIOUS PERSON CONDUCTING BURIAL RITES IF IDENTIFICATIONt TAGS _NOT USED, DESCRIBE IDENTIFICATION DATA AND
CEREMONY CONTAINERS BURIED WITH BODY

IDBEslTIFICAT]ON TAG BURIED WITH

IDENTIFICATION TAG ATTACHED TO

Y (Yes or no) Qran.. MARKER (Yes or no)
Yes Yes

BODY BURIED ON DECEASED LEFT, NAME (Last, firsl, widdie initicl) RANK SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION GRAVE No.

BODY BURIED ON DECEASED RIGHT, NAME (Last, first, middle initial) RANK SERIAL No, ORGANIZATION GRAVE No.

J ¢

/ &
RE OF, BEEPA

-

’
PAUL R NICHOLS, Chief, Ident. Section

DISTRIBUTION OF REPORT: Signed original for U. §. and allied dead, signed original and one copy for enemy dead, to the Quartermaster General

through Headguartérs GRS Officer.

Copies for retention in theater as prescribed by theater commander.

. 8 el ¥/4

RESTRICTED




£ ' A ' P .o oo

YASHI ALLLIN
1471

—UNIDENTIFIED REMALNS. ) .

s RESTRICTED ) N
pyorrm '

YIADNIJ ONIH
1437

INSTRUCTIONS:

(a) Great care wifl be taken to record the most minute clues for the future identity of unidentified re-
mains. Fill in anatomical characteristics below, and any other clves under “‘Other,” such as shoe size,
social security number; position of body found in airplanes, vehicles, and tanks; and serial numbers of air-
planes, vehicles, and tanks.

(b) A fingerprint, or prints, are the most valuable of all clues. Imprint all fingers and thumbs in the
chart at left, or as many as possible. If no fingerprintor prints can be secured, the condition of each and
every tooth will be indicated on the tooth chart in accordance with diagram below. Tooth chart will not be
accomplished if one or more fingerprints are secured.

HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR OF EYES COLOR OF HAIR BIRTHMARKS, SCARS, OR TATTOOS

YIONIJ TWaiN
1471

WEAPON AND SERIAL No. LAUNDRY MARKS WHERE BODY WAS BURIED OR FOUND

HIDNIH XFIQN|
1491

@NNHL
47

GWnH]
THOIH

HASNIE XIONT
IHDN

HASNIJ TGN
1HOTY

OTHER !DENTIFICATION CLUES

HISNIS ONIY
AHO

FURNISH SKETCH AND MAP REFERENCE AND COORDINATES FOR BURIAL IN OTHER THAN ESTABLISHED CEMETERY

"IN TN
JHOH

REMARKS:

Place and cause of death were taken from the original
ROS prepared dated 20 Feb 48,

WUC Porms f&k, 10442 and 1044b c:_:cdnplished;

_RESTRI(}TED 47 14804




- ™ ¢ Commanding General, SWPA -
B o AP0 500, ¢/o Postmaster ..

San Francisco, Califernia

.

1, Reference ig made

b au I~3 buried, 23 Noveamber 194k,  in the USAF Cemet
o —— hmhland, P.I-,‘ How 2, GI’G"O!_ 63, 71 and 77:

i~ X-3 3 Marlette, L., s 36195254, Med.

f ) of name: llarlct_t_,' Leal ¥

. . YY" 3. Burial reporte # lBhB&.’-:-‘t;n"_ 11040 received at g
7{2 N7y }{ ¢ Kermit B. Nesset, 37112545 and *& 3 Leal

~-y¥Ne twe deceased buried January 194§, in the USAF
‘Leyte Island, P.I. 4, Row’'8, Gra¥e %02 and How

; 29 v the ‘Fe
11040 are the result of identificat tap

| ____ be considered he reports ef retmtermant of the Unkne

R TR

{believed to be: Ciccarelli, Nebasti -¥.Jare algo »
| of this #ffice and should be ferwqﬁd: ‘at the earlies

L,‘p 3 , FQB THE ART . J&’L -._.=_ ..t::_';‘-

RH T

/5 © ARTHUR L. WARREN
Sy Colonelle, QUC
' 3 Asaistant

ARES&RiCTED

te reports of burial for Uninowns X-1, x-2 -

reapectively, -
| B Y Ze TH is noted that Chaplain Urfer believed the remaing to be.
} S __'_';rheso'orz )

I, 218t In?. Regt. ..

1 8 X-1: Nesset, Kemmit E.;'37f!j2545, Co.,
R X-2 : Cicarelld, Scbastian F., 31378304, Med. Det,
LRS- ' Inf. Regt., (correct spelling of Hame: i

spelling

later date for
t, 36195254, show
Cemetery, Limo ; 5
ave 302 7, Grave 258, respectively
It is Tequested that this office by wdvised ir -t ports # 13484 andi"

oL
&

of Unknowns X-1 and X-3 and shewld.:

8 in q"e’tio s

‘the casualty vf Unknewn )I
equested for the £ilig

t practieable date./ o
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CTED 0 / |

. BABIC: Ltr fr QM Gen Wash to 0G SWPA dtd 11 Jul 45, subj:
Reperts of Burial, file SPQYG 293.

AG 293(11 Jul 45)AG-OM lst Ind

GENERAL HEADQUARTERS, UNITED STATES ARMY FORCES, PACIFIC,
APO 500, 23 July 1945, :

70: Cemmanding General, United States Army Ferces, Western
‘Pagifrie, APO 707.

For necessary actien. | o '
By command ef General MacARTHUR: |
A phder
Capt, AGD,
Asst. AG.
. GSQMM 293 ] ' . 2nd Ind S: 20 August 1945.
HEADQUARTERS, AFWESPAC, APO 707 . 26JUL1945

TO: Commanding Officer, 128th Infantry Regiment, APO 32.

1. Attention is invited to attached copies of Reports
of Interment for subject deceased.

2. Request compllance with Paragraph 4, baslic communicatlen
and return of correspondence to this headquarters.

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL:

/ -
5 Incls: L W. TETER ',
Reporta™of Interment fors: Lt. Coly, AGD s
~ Unknown X-1 Asst. Adj. Gen!, B
Unknown X-2
Unknown X-3

Nesset, Kermlt E., 37112545
Marlett, Leal M., 36195254

U QA0

RN
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GSQMM 293 3rd Ind. HF/acm ’
Headquarters, 128th Infantry, APO 32, 4 August 1945,

@ RESTRICTED

TO: Commanding General, Headquarters, AFWESPAC, APO 707.

In compliance with Paragraph 4, baslc comrunication,
the statement of lst Sergeant Stecher's is inclosed.
Chaplain Uffer is with the 21st Infantry, APC 24.

Toull

C FOWLER
Captain,V128th Infantry
AdJutant.

For the Regimental Commander:

6 Incls: 1~5 n/c
. & Statement Tt lst Sgt Stecher

G301 283473 4th Ind _
“BADJTARTERS, UNITED STATES ARVY FORCES, WESTERN PACINIC, APO 707

2143AUG 1945
T0: Commanding Offlcer, 21st Infantry,Regiment, APO .

Attention 1s Invited to 4th paragraph of basic communi-
cation and Zrd Indorsement., :

6 Incls: n/c 627%@;:45// ‘

B. L. HUNT
Captain, A.G.D.
Assistant Ad jutant General
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Ltr, ASF, Off of the QM Gen, Washington 25, DG, dtd 11 Jul 45, mabj: Report of al,

- S R

20:1- Ufer, Karl A. (0) ' 6th Ind. 44
ASF, h Iwo, LELOth UCU, necepltion Statlion /6, Jasp avterbury, Ind., 22 Oct A5
T0: €O, Rotation Det, Base "G", AFO 565, c/o PM, San Francisco, California.

( J L. Foerwardod o8 a matter pertaining to vour ccormmsnd,

(X, 2. decords thic hg. ivdicste bhat sdiect XXC nevsr arrived tnis station.
( ) 3. 3Subject 2/ traasfecrsa to your cosenind per Par, , S0 s
> dsted .

() 4. Basic commucaoution complied with,
( ) 5. Receipt acwno w‘e\gc,i

() 6. Carsful search of ocur files reveuls no records of subject @i/0 .t this
H&adqumate:s.

( ) 7. HNecessary entrisc have Leest mxoe in oli's service hecord.

—

b4

—r
cn
[

Reguest copy of Special Onders ‘transi‘errj_ﬂg_: IX/0 to this Head.uarters,
() 9. attention is inviteld ty parsgragn .y DEsic communication,

() 10, attention is dnvited to waragraph __, _ indorsement.
() 1L, necasst complisnce with Masle corsnwdicabion,

{ ) 12. Hecuest acunowledrrent of receipt by indorsenent hepreoun.
( ) 1.

T T e g LRI I !\ IaT v,

Ful W TV S AN \JLJ_...:.;.J_L enaf SEL e ey

anllifier w, WACDES
ist Lb, sl !
§ Inclosuras: csnb. Sajutant
5 Reports of Interment /‘g
Statement of 1st Sgt Stecher 4




L - o

201~ Ufer, Karl A (0) - Tth Ind
HQ DISPOSITION CENTER FUR NEW GUINEA, AFO 565, 18 November 1945

Ve

TO: Commanding Genmeral, Part of Debarketien, San Francisco, California

1. Forwarded herewith corresnondence nertsining to 0 who demarted this
statimm by water for the United Stetes per Movement Order RO K336,
designated for Rotation Recention Stetion Cam Atterbury, Indiana, dated
10 Jdanuary 1945, as indicated,

FOR THE COMARDING OFFICER:

6”&4&4/“105§hA /kzbtﬁ_
FILLIAM M KERR

1lst Lt cac

Ass't Adjutant

5PTak-201-GP (1) /Ufer, XKarl . (Off) 8th Ind

aoky 5. 1. Py By, Fort lusen, Crlifornia, 4 Lecenmber 1945

Thru: Commanding Officer, Lecevtion tation No. 6, Larp “tterbury, Inciana
To: Chaplain Kerl =, Ufer

sttention is invited to 2nd lnvorsement,

i THe CUMTLNLING GLisfml: -
, ,

’1;444~£2 \:iBh&~4ﬂﬁﬁdb£‘n——_—ﬂ_——~—-
JUs.Pl R BrbBacCla
Coptain, U
1il Personnel Br
6 Incls: H/e

EesGrads



J Lirs ASF, Office 3 the Quartermaster feneral, ‘ashw™ton 25, D. G, dtd 11 Jul
: 45 Subj: Reports of Rurial

201- Ufer, Karl A, (0) 9th Ind. WGE /Iw
AR7™, Bth &v{, 1580th SCU, Reception Station #6, Cp Atterburv, Ind, 10 Dec 45
T0s €0, Reception Station #13, Fort Lewis, Washinston

Subijsct officer transferred from Gp -8 to =13 per paragraph 1, lst
indorsement dated 1 Februarv 1945, Angel Island, Fort HelDowell, California.

wCR THR COXANDTING OFFICE?:

Hilllos Gt

WILLIAM G GLOSS
Captain, AC
Asst, Adjutant

6 Incls:
5 Reports of Interment
1 Statement of 1st Sgt Stecher

PUl~Ter, karl 1o (7)) 10th Tnd, Jik
ARG Vi BEoETOT Y g ot oy 18, Yot Tevis, Yeshiy fon: 17 Tecerber Toab,

R P-X B

e Comamndiy, D72 cer,
Fort San Fooston, Texas,

Tgdietric o tion Stetd

s
..ul’

1. “orvarded ns

g

Supdact s lica
by rort levis, T

2

o

S A O
L

& Trelas
r/c




201 - UFER, Karl A, (0) 11th Ind TRB/Tee/ jmb

Headquarters, A% & ST Redistribution Station, Fort Sam Houston, Texas, 2l
Jenusry, 1946,

TO: Commending Generel, Ninth Service Commend, Fort Douglss, Uteh

Subject officer transferred to your commrad per par 21, SO 63, this
hesdquarters, deted 15 Msrch, 19i5.

FOR TH2 CONMANDING OFFICER:
6 inels TACLAS R. BURTIS
n/c Ciic JSA
Adm Asst, Ufficers Brench
29% BFRSW 12th Ind
ASF, HQ NINTH SERVICE CC'ZANE, Fort Dourles, iTtah, 20 January 1946
T0: Chaplain Xarl A, Ufer, 1921 E. Lynn Street, Seettle, Washington

1. Attention ie invited to vresedin. rorrespondence and inclosures
hercwith. '

Ze Recuest complisnce with paragraph 4 of tasie communication and
return of correspondence to this headquarters at the sarliest practicable

date.
C’EEQ%g% Ee JOOU IN
-Captaln, Qe
8 Incls Director, lortuarv Operatiosns
n/b Office Service Command Quartermaster



SPRSW 293 13ta Ind
Chaplain Karl A, Ufer, 606 Lewis Street, Dallas, Oregon

TO : ASF,HQ NINTH SERVICE CéMHAND,Ft.Douglas,Utah,28 February 1946
Thru: Capt.Chester E.Goodwin,QMC,Dir.Xortuary Op.,0ffice NSC QL,

1, In compliance with paragraph 4 of basic communication, requested
Affidavit and Statement is submitted in addition to copy of previous stateuent
concerning matier at hand sent to Quartermester General, Memorial Division,
Wasnington 25, D.C. on 25 October 1945, and personal remarks apperfed thereto.

2. Delay in compliance due to officer's mail not being received by him
wiile he was en route to different destinations during February 1946,

Karkl A

KARL A. UFER
Chaplein {lajor) USA
8 Incls 606 Lewis St,
rle . CoT Dallas, Oregon
o
by
RTINS A
203 BFREW lath Ind

ANy TIUTH ArpVICE JOUTATL, Tort Toutlas, Tihab, 4 ayoh 1546

TON, Commsndlng Zerersl, Srmy lervice Yorzes, Stnshinston, D. .

ATTETICE s The wirterraster Teneral, "erwrial Tivision

Atlentior 12 invited to rrecedin- rearrescondonce arnd Srolosures

erewith.
FOR T TOAEDT T S
{ FZT?ﬁéiapﬁ;;Z;r
N Xl ;
R . owarrd
£ Tnrls Tolanel, U7
ale Srrvioe Tomrard Muartermacher

L3

L)



293 SPRSW , 14th Ind

ASF, HQ NINTH SERVICE COMMAND, Fort Douglas, Utah, 4 Maroch 1946

TO: Commanding General, Any Service Forces, Washington, D. C.
ATTENTION: The Quartermaster General, Memorial Divisiom

herawith.
POR THE COMMARDING GENERAL:

8 Inols
n/o

Attention is invited to preceding correspondence and inclosures

R. F, BARTZ
Colonel, QMC

-Service Command Quartermaster

,__‘

<N
P miad 8 194b
N
k:if;‘
2y



AFFIDAVIT

L= R~ T =

Personally appeared before me, one Chaplain(Major) Karl A. Ufer, 0-460820,
on terminal leave from the Army of the United States, of 606 Lewis Street,
Dellas, Oregon, who being duly sworn, deposes and says:

While T was in charge of & burying party from the 2lst Infantry Regiment,
24th Infantry Division on 22 and 23 November 1944, I assisted in the burial of
three bodies listed as Unknown X1, X2, and X3 in the Pinamopoan, USAF Cemetery
No.l, Leyte Island, P.I, I had knowledge of and witnessed tine 1nformat10n
placed on the Report of Interment for X-1, X-2 and X-3.

Further deponeth sayeth not. }< ? A,

KARL A. UFhR
Chaplain(Major) USA
606 Lewis Street
Dallas, Uregon

dworn and subscribed to before me this 20th day of February, 1946
Prery Gt i Agflatat
Cﬁzdmaza r3-/797



I hereby certify that on 5 November 1946, I examined
remaing exumed from grave numbered 3127 listed as Unknown
X-122 and grave numbered 2730 listed as Pfc. Kermit E. Nesset,
ASN 37112545, to determine whether said remains could possibly
be of the same body or separate bodies. Further certification
is made that, it is my opinion that subject remains are with-
out doubt those of two different decedents.

W Want.:

JOE M. MARTIN
Captain, MC
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IN REPLY REFER TO

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WMGYG 293 WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

Unknown X-122
(Leyte #1) P.I.

17 October 1946
SUBJECT: Reports of Burial

TO: Commanding General
U.. 8. Army Forces
Western Pacifie (Manila)
APO 707, c/o Postmaster
San Francisco, California

1. Reference is made to Reports of Interment for Unknown i-122,
Grave 3127, end Pfc Kermit E. Nesset, S.N. 37112545, Grave 2730, both
interred in USAF Cemetery, Leyte #1, P.I.

2. It is requested that remeins interred in Graves 2730 snd 3127
leyte #1, P.I., be exhumed in the presence of & medical officer in order
to determine whether both graves contain parts of the same body; or .
whether they are the bodies of two persons, and this office advised of
the results at the earliest practicabls date.

FOR THs QUARPERIASTIR GENERAL: ' *

Y e /W

JAMES C, MACFLRLAND
Major, MC
Assistant

Ahf‘ ey
S3 29 Tov 46 /Li
G5l 293 I1st Ind. GDR/Tpa G

HEADQUARTENS ) 4} BATGAN GrAiid> iCTST.WATTCH SHAVICE SWCTOL GOM AND,
UKITED STATHS A ¥ WOACHS WESTHRN FaCi<IC, APO 707, 29 Oct 46

- Commanding Cfficer, USAYF Cenetery Leyte #1, AYC 1000

1., Your attention is invited to the bozie lettsr received by
this headquarters from the Juartermaster Seneral, .ashington 75, D, C.,
file QIGYG 293, Unknown X=122 (Leyte ;#1) P. L., Subject: Mienorts of
Burial", dated 17 Cct 1944,

e It is requested that par 2 be comnlied with and that the
inclosed QMC forms 1044 afid 1045 be accomnlished and forvarded to thics
headquarters with the least practicable delay,.

| o

2 Incls: 4s Lo b:cCLOSKEY
1~ QMG Form 1044 iajor, QMC
2= W Form 1045 “xeecutive Officer

POR T-fi CO:ZAYDING OFFICHR:

¥
RS N
A







17 October 1946
SUBJECY: Reports of Buris)

T0: M General
U. 8, Army Poroes
A T
San Prane il:o, California

1. Refersnce is made to Reports of Intersment for Unknown X-122,
Grave 3127, and Pfo Kerait B, Keeast, 5.4, INI2545, Grove 2730, both
interred in UBAF Comotery, Layte 41, p.1.

R« It 18 roquested that remains interred in Graves 2730 snd 3127
Leyte 1, P.1,, hominthom-of-udiealarﬂminordar
to deternine whether bot.hguvneonhinparta of the same body; or
vhether they are the bodies of two persons, and this office advised of
the results at the earliest practicable date,

FOR THE QUARTERMASTAR GANERAL;







.

s - <9 61,

Ba3IG: Ltr £r D, 04G, Wash 25 D,C., file JISYG 293, Unknown X-122
(Leyte #1) P.I., 17 Oct 46, subj: Reports of Burial

P 293 2rd Ind JiP/mel
IEADQUARTERS, USAF CENMETERY LEYTE NO, I, iFO 1000, 2 December 1946

T0: Sector Commander, American Graves Registration Service, PaTi,
Headquarters, Army Forces Western Pacifie, APG 707

Gomplied with: Inclosures; JiC Forms 1044 and 1045 for Unknown
X-122, grave 3127 and 4. Forms 1044 and 1045 for decedent Ffe Kermit
E. Nesset, ASH 37112545, grave 2730, USAF Cemetery Leyte #1. Inclosure
hereto is certificate of ledical Officer who examined subject remains,

2 Incls: ::JOSEgH [i. PHELAN

Inel #l: JC 1044 & 1045 for Captain, CAC
X-122 & NESSET (Trip.) Graves Registration Officer
Inel #2: Certificate of Lediecal
Officer
GSQMM 293 3rd Ind, GDR/crhy/rpg

HEADQUARTERS, AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE AREA COMMAND,
PACIFIC THEATER, APO 707, 10 Dec 46

TO ¢ Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D, C,

1. In compliance with par 2 of letter, your office, file
QMGYG 293, Unknown X-122 (Leyte #1) P.I, Subject: "Reports of Burialw,
dated 17 Oct 46, the remains of Unknown X-122 and of Pfc Kernit E.
Nesset, SN 371125.5, interred in USAF Cemstery Leyte #1, P.I, in graves
3127 and 2730 respectively, have been exhumed and examined to determine
if both graves contain parts of the same body or whether they are bodies
of two persons, '

2, A certificate of the Medical Officer examining the remains
and accomplished QMC Forms 1044 and 1045, relative to the remains of
Unknown X-122 and Pfe Kermit E. Nesset, are forwarded herewith,

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

A. L. HcCLOSKEY
Major, QMC
3 Incls: Executive Officer

- Inel 1 - Certificate of Med Officer (in dup)

Inel 2 - QMC Form 1044 and 1045 for Unknown
X~-122 (in dup)

Incl 3 - QMC Form 1044 and 1045 for Pfc
Kermit E, Nesset (in dup)

Original Incls: w/d
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BASIG) LAr £r WD, OQMO, Wash 25 D.Cs, file QNGYO 293, Unknown Ee122
’ (Leyte lﬂ P.I.: 17 Ost 46, subjs Reports of Burial :

293 20d Ind Jr/ae)
%mm.mmmnn.:,mm,aww&

TO0» Sgstor ommander, American Graves Registratien Service, PATA,
Headquarters, Army Foroes Western Pacifie, AFO 707 -

‘ witht Inclosures; QNC Porms 1044 and 1045 for Unknown
z-mmnﬂ_ and QNG Porms 1044 and 1045 for desedent Pfe Kermit
Re Besset, ASK 37112545, grave 2730, USAF Gemetery Leyte #1, Inclosure
hereto is certificate of Nedical Officer who examined subject remsins,

2 Inéls: JOSKPH M, PHELAN
Captain, CAC
X122 & MESIET (ME;J). . Graves Registration Officer

GSQMM 293 3rd Ind, GD8/erhy/rpq
' HEADQUARTERS, ANERICAN QRAVES REQISYRATION SERVICE ARKA COMAAND,
PACIFIC THEATER, APO 707, 10 Dec 46 |

T0 | 3 Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D, Co

- le In compliance with par 2 of letter, office, file
QMGYG 293, Unknown X-122 (Leyte #1) P.I, Subjeets "Reports of Burial®,
dated 17 Oct 46, the remains of Unknown X<122 and of Pfe Kermit E,
Nesset, 3N 371125.5, interred in USAF Ceastery Leyte f1, P.I, in graves
3127 and 2730 respectively, have besn exhumed and exanined to determine
ig-both'-mm contain parts of the same body er whethsr they ars bodies
of two persoms. - ' ' )

2, A certifioate of the Nedical Officer exsmining the remains

and aceomplished QNC Forms 1044 and 1045, relative to the remsins of
Unknown X122 and Pfe Kermit B. Nesset, are forwarded herewith,

~=z;~-. FOR THE OOMMANDING OFFICER:

: B r, A, L. NoCLOSKEY 1__"' *
2 M : . hjor, m 1,
* $lInelss . - " © Exeoutive Offimer’.
JInel 1 « Certificate of Ned Officer (in dup) E
Inol 2 « QMC Form 1044 and 1045 for Unknown
v e X122 (4n dup)
- 6% 3 « QNG Form 1044 and 1045 for Pfe
" Kermit K, Neaset (in dup)
Origiml Inclss w/é
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IN REPLY REFER TO L. T

-

A4 ——y’
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
93 WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
Unknnwn Y122

Terte #1} P. I, 20 December 19/6

SURJEST:  Reports of Turial

TO + Cormmanding Officer
American (Graves Hegistration Service irea Command
Pacific Theater
APO 707, ¢/o Postmaster
San Francisco, California

1. Reference is made to letter this office, dated 17 Cctober
1946, copy inclosed, to which no reply has been received.

24 It is requested that this office be informed of the status
of the comminication referred to in the precedinc paragraph,

FOU Y QUARTERNASTH Y GEHERAL:

Incl:
Sy 1tr dtd 17 Cet Lb

GSQM 293 1st Ind, GDR/erhn/rm
HEADQUARTERS, o7 ARICAF CRaVES REGISTRATION SERVICE 4REA COM alD,
PACTFIC THEATER, APO 707, 6 Jan L7

TO 3 GQuartermaster General, Washington 25, D. C,

The letter, your office, file QIGYG 293, Unknown X-122
(Leyte #1) P. I., Subject: "Reports ofsBuriall, dated 17 Qet has
been replied to by 3d Indorsement this . offlce, datpd 10 Dee LB copy

of which is herewith ineclosed. “
1 S
~ -
FOR THJI CCIL'AXDING OFFICER: - 5
: - %'r
\ " 2

4. L. 'cCLOSKEY %,

Mfajor, QIC *
2 Inels: wxedutive Officer
Inel 1s n/c
Incl 2: Cy of 3d Ind, dtd 10 Dec 46
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201-Ufer, Karl 4. (0) ' ' 5th Ind. / PiB/11s
Hq 21st Inf, APO #24, 20\August 1945,

T0: CO, Rotation Detachment, Base "G", APO #565, U, S, irmy.

Forwarded for necessary action.

For the Regimental Commsnder:

Jz//// J.c fif?t

w! MG 87 m -+ Captain, 2lst Infanh'y,
6 Incls: { 0o Assistank Adjutunt,

n/c - k! _ j




« - -7 —~

BASIC: Msgfrm, ASF, OQMG, Memorial Div., GR Br., lden. Sect., file
SPQYG 293, Unke. 10358, 10359, 10360, Leyte, P.I., subject:
Information required.fow GR, dtd 23 Nov 45.

GSQMM 293 " 6th Ind
HEADGUARTERS, UNITED STATES ARMY FORCES WESTERN PACIFIC, APO 707 O FER 1946

70 : Quartermaster Gemeral, Washington 35, D. 0.

1, Records indicate that Pfc. Kermit E. Nesset; 37112545 was

identified by a pay book fourd on the remains upon originzl interment N

on 8 January 45 in USAF Cemetery Limon, and that QMC Form 1044 was

not processable per 3rd indorsement above. : QJ
2. An sccomplished QMC Form 1044 has besn Previounsly forwarded Cf

for X-1 now reinterred as X-122, USAF Cemetery Leyte #1.

3. Records indicate that QMC Form 1044 has been previously for-
warded for Unknown X~2 at present carried as X-106, USAF Cemetery Leyte
£1. .

122

4, Original Report of Interment for X-3 (now X-105, USAF Cemeﬂ;ry
Leyte #1) shows that an "Examination of the deceased's mouth disclosed
partial upper plate four (4) front teeth.” Disinterment om 6 Qctober
1945 414 not reveal any additional information uson which to base an
identification.

5. QMC Form 1044 for Pfc Leal M. Marlett, 36195254 is attacheds

6. It is recommended that Chaplain Ufer be contacted at his pre-
sent home eddress and this headquarters advised of the comparison of
the above tooth charts with present War Department records.

(c—aqp?kztg;) .

‘D

FOR 'THE COMMANDING GENERAL:

2 Incls: nfc .

-

.MAKSARL

1st LY. XNF.
T. ADJUTANT GENERAL
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BASIC: Msgfrm, ASF, OQMG, Memorial Div., GR Br, Iden. Sect., file
SPQYG 293, Unks. 10358, 10359, 10360, Leyte, P.I., subj: .
Information required for GR, dtd 23 Nov 435.
e ' 8 JAN 1946

GSQMM 293/ 7 57/ 4%h Ind St 8 Feb 46
HEADQUARTERS, UNITED STATES ARMY FORCES WESTERN PACIFIC, APO 707

TO ! Commanding Officer, 2lst Infantry Regiment, APQO 24

Forwarded for information requested in Paragraph 4 of inclo-

sure #1,
FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL:
2 Inels: nfe “E. CANTR
Captain, A.G.D.

Info ¢ Assistant Adjutant General
0Qi@, Waeh. 25, D. C. _

5th Ind.
HEADQUARTERS 21ST INFANTRY, APO #24 (Okayama, Honshu), 18 January 1946,

To: Comranding General, AFWESPAC, APO 707.

1. Chaplain (Capt) Karl A, Ufer, 0-460220 was transfered to Rotation
Det, Base G, APO 565 per par 1, S0 132, Hg 24th Infantry Division 1944.

2. No other personnel are present in this command who were present
at time of the casuvalty or bturial,

For the Regimental Commander:

{é?}?ﬁzauyﬁ/\d
F. W. BURR,
2nd Lt,, 21st Infantry,
Assistant Adjutant,

L«







. BASIC: Messagef ASF OQMG, Memorial Div.. Rraves Registr.Br.ég;nd

Iden. S file SPQYG 293 = Unk 0358 10359, 103
Leyte, P. I.,séubj Info rigpired for Gravesjﬁegistra i
dtd 23 Nov 45, - : %
‘ 7 T ﬁ?%m«@ /E«U.#,u_( Z’CBW ,
PXQM 293 3rd Indy- — " —WDR/13it

HEADQUARTERS BASE K, UNITED STATES ARMY FORCES WESTERN PACIFIC,
APO 72, 26 Dec 45,

TO: Headqugrters, United States Army forces Western Pacific,
APO 707.

1. Transmitted herewith QMC forms 1044 for the following
named deceased interred at USAF Cemetery Leyte #1, P.I.

MARLETT, Leal M., Pfc., 36 195 254 Grave 2635

24 QMNC form 1044 could not be accomplished on the follow=-
ihg named deceased due to the fact that the entire skull is

missing. .
NESSET, Kermit E., Pfc., 37 112 545 Grave 2730 .

3. Request acknowledgement of receipt by indorsement 5;9_5
hereon.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

2 Inels: n/ec
QMC form 1044-MARLETT

S




A

o Q LM
BisIC: Messageform, ASF, OQUG, Memorial Div, Graves T Legistr, Br, Iden.

Sectn.on, £ile SPCIIG 2Q3 - Unks. 10358, 10359, _03(,0 Levte, P.I.
subject: "Information required for Greves Reglstratlon“ dta 23 Yov 45.

AG 203 (23 Tov L5)QP 1st Ind.
GENERAL FRADQUARTFRS, UNTTED STATES ARI'Y FORCES, PACIFIC, APO 500. 7 Dec 45

T0: Commanding General, United States Army Forces » Mestern Pacific, APC 7C7

é/f//b / (7//,/;7-

For necessary action.

By command of General MacARTHUR:

2 Inels: n/c : B GOIDB
-/ Capt; A. G. D, !
“hiofbioss
GSQMN 293 2nd Ind. St 2 Jan 26 K L/’ [

HEADQUARTERS, UNITED STATES ARMY FORQES WESTERN PACIFIC, APO 707.

70 ¢t Commanding Officer, Base K, United States Army Forces Western
Pacific, APO 72.

Desire QNG Form 1044 be accomplished for the following named
deceased interred at USAF Cemetery, Leyte $1:

Pfc, Leal M, Marlett, 36195254, Grave 2635,
Pfe, Kermit E, Nesset, 37112545, Grave 2730.

BY COMMAND OF LIEUTENANT GENERAL STYER:
%“
| THoMAS J. BROWN

V‘\kfﬂ L’SA‘
2 Incls: n/e
Info tor 4737, AL GEN.

0QMG, Washington 25, D. C.

-
™
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O WAR DEPARTMENT Q T

; . MESSAGEFORM Date ___23
Filo No, SPQYG 293 - Unks. 10358, 10359, Telepk
10360, Leyte Is., P. I. ' _
Office of origin ___ASF, OQMG Memorisl (raves Registr. 1Iden. =L
aee origin (imorurviue) {Division) (Branchy {Bection) v %m
Address Washington 25, D. C. _ 1229 wpn - SN '?&J B
PRECEDENCE. — i;“
To: I WIRZ OR RAIO FSSENTIAL- MILITARY MAR- -4
Commanding General, SWPA Urgent Air mail | =xg. o
APO 500, c¢/o Postmaster Priority Special delivery :
San Francisco, California Routine Ordinary. :
FOR: The Juartermaster Deferred Registered
| ] | Weskena. | TMMEDIATE ACTTON |
A oot X'd for - Instial of officer
7 Mol Do sent "Delarced”

MESSAGE: SUBJECT: Information required for Graves Registration

1. Hheference is made to letter this office dated 11 July 1945,
copy inclosed, to which reply has not been reciived.

2. It is requested that this office be informed of the status
of the communication referred to above, inviting special attention to
the information required in paragraph 3.

3. Ixhumation of the remains buried in grave 302, row 8 and
grave 258, row 7 is also requested and forms MC 1044 accomplished
according to instructions contained on reverse of the Form,.

L+ Reports have since been received covering the reburial of
Unknowns X-1, X-2 and X-3, USAF Cemetery, Pinamopoan No. 1, into the
USAF Cemetery Leyte #l1, P. I., as follows:

X-122 (X-1) Grave 3127
X-106 (x-2) " 3081
X-105 (x-3) " 3076

- FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

(4] (it

2 Incls: ARTHUR -5, ROSENGARD
Cy ltr 11 July 1945 2nd Lt., QMC |
QMC Forms 1044 (dupl) Assistant
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:l?a;mrs Information reguired fwwn Registration

1. Refersaoe 1s made to letter this offise dated 11 July 1NS,
copy inelessd, to wiich Feply has not been reckived. :

2. It is requested that this office be informed of the stetus
of the communicatien referrsd to abeve, inviting spesisl attemtien te
the iaformetion roqund in paragraph 3. -

3. Extumation of the remains buried in grave 302, row & and _
grave 258, row 7 is also requested and forms QMC 1044 & i
secording to instructiens oéntained on reverse of the Form. . |

l,. Reports have sinde besn received covering the rebarisl of { : '
Uuknewns I-1, X-2 and I-3, UGAY Comstery, Plusmopoan No. 1, tate the (: J

. USAP Cometery Leyte #1, P. I., as follows: |

S X~122 (X-1) COrave 3127

= = 1-105 (x-3) = 307

T o - -

i 3 & JOR THE QUARTARMASYER OENREAL: = 5

td = *% 3o~ |
4 e 53 :

1/:@318!;; _ ROSDNEARD
Cy 1tr L1 July 1945 2od Lt., QG
., QM Fores 1044 (dapl) Assistant

S
.!'/ o

H]
s
< Wi



SUN - 2

HEAD QUARTERS
INITED STATES ARMY FORCES WESTTIRN FACIFIC
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTZRMASTER

APO T0O7
GSQMM 293 _ 19 October 1945
SUBJRECT: Grave Registration
TO : Quartermaster Genersal, Washington 25, D. C. Y,
v

v 1. jAttached are QMC Form 1044's for Unknown X-98, 99, 105,
106, & 122 interred in USAF Cemetery, Leyte No. 1, P.I.

2. Request comparison with existing WD medical records.

FOR THE CHIEF QJUARTERMASTER: -~
:C;
> <
5 Incls: QMC Form 1044 for - Assistant L
" 1 = Unknown X-98 K —
2 - " X-99 — Y
3 - " X-105 <«
5 - " X-122 A ,"*
pogh
s
-
! -
s 2.
*
A
u\l’
™~
I Ml :
\. tos ’J. '9 v.i
: ]
+ ~ 7\\,t~
Pad = DY
e H“ 3 ~5
.o T -
y W ﬁ L R ~
- ,‘-‘r i\ ! NS
23, ) 5&)
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AGRD-C 201 Nessst, Kermit Z, 1st Ind

(23 Nov 145)u1ccnreﬁlo, Sebastian I,
WD, AGC, Demobilized Personnel Records Branch, St. louis 20, llo., Y Fab 46

T0: Comanding Genersl, Amy Service Forces, 07fice of Juzrternaster
Genersl, “iashington 25, I, C,

i. The dental cnart of tie revort of physical exardnation st entry ’éim
into thne militery scrvice shows the following: I

Kermit E. Lesset, 37 112 545: Teetn missing, upver right 3; |
uper Left 8; Restor:ble czrious \5
teeth, upper right 1, 2, 3, and N
5; wpper lett 1; lower right t5, (a
Lonrestorablie cazrious tseth,
lower right L4; urper leit 23 ™
low r left i4. oo
K

Sebastian F, Clccarello, 3L 378 304t Teeth ulssing, upner right
g; lower prignt 1b6; upzer left 8;
low:r lelt 16,

2. The records swow that Keruit L. Uesset, 37 1L2 545, wes inducted =\
3 Februury 1yi2 et Fort DJes loines, Iows; wes assizgned to Sompany C, 53rd : N
Infantry TralrLrg Battalion, Canp noiters, Texes, 10U February L242; was

translferred to S#FPE, Fort . cbowell, Czlifornia, < lay 1GL4Z, «nd departed ¢
Yor duty ir llonclulu, Y. H, from Fort kelowell, California, on 7 June 1Yi<, ?
~

e e records show 3ebastior . Jiccarelleo, 31 378 304, was inducted
24 Jupe 1943 et Hartford, Comnnecticut; transferred to the Inlisted Ressrve _;3
Corps the smue date, and renorted fof active duty 7 July 1943 &t Jort Devuns,
Vassechusetts. He was trernsferred to Infantry Replecement Training Uentsr, F\
Carp Jroft, South Carolira, 12 July 19L3; transferred to ipmy Ground Forces

Heplzcement Depot Fo. 1, Fort George keade, laryland, 17 Decesber L9/3; L
w's transferred to Headnuarters Jackson Barracics irea, KOPE, Lew Crleans, !

Louisiana, 26 January 1944; wes transferred to S5FPD Szn Francisco, Calif- = X
ornia, L& Februzry 1G4k, ord depsrted for duty in Dew Guinea, fror. Camp <
Stonenian, california, & larch 194k ud
&(
FCR LIS SCAETAY OF 4AR: “‘“
~
T
-
‘.ﬁl
N




IN REPLY un-.m o SPOYG 293 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

. -
A

ARMY SERVICE FORCES

Unknowns 10358 & 10359 wAsHINGTON 25, D. C.
(Leyte #1), P. I. ‘

23 November 1945

SUBJECT: Information recuired for Graves Registration -

TO : The Adjutant General's Office, W¥ II Records Administration
Center, 4300 Goodfellow Elvd., St. Louis 20, Missouri

1. It is requested that copies of the dental charts made at
induction for the following deceased personnel, showing the presence
of dentures, crowns, gold or silver fillings, be forwarded to this
office at the earllest practicable date:

Nesset, Kermit E., = 3
q;igggreIIo, Sebastian i F.y

2. A list of all camps in the Unlted States where the above
enlisted men were stationed, as well as the date and place of their
induction and date of departure for overseas service, should be
included for each individual,

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

(e facgact

ARTHUR S. ROSENGARD
2nd Lt., OMC
Assistant

1 P
-
o8 W




2) Novesber 1945
'_!é,,z 7.3 l@//gmog 573 | |
SUBJECT: Information roquind for Graves Registratica —— e .

The Adjutant Qeneral's Office, Ww II Records Aduinistration
$t. Leuls 20, Missourt

T0 :
Center, 4300 Goedfellow Bivd. ’

dental sharts made at . N

1. It is requested that topiu of the
industion for the following dec sed persocansl, shewing the pressnce
gold op -um- fillings, be forwarded to this A%

of dentures, erowns,
office at the eariiest practicable date;
31 378 304 Pt !,r

Innt. Kermit &,
Cicearelle, sobntiu r.,
States where the above

2. A list of all oaups in the United
enlisted men were stationed, as well as the date and plase of their
induction and date of dantm for overseas service, should be _
included for sach individual

FOR THE wmmusm GENXERAL:
fE. tﬂld ‘ .
] {’wa’f ‘f
o
ARTHUR 8. ROSENGARD
- Znd Lt., QMC
Assistant -
=T . A g
© ’ L s Lo, / S 57 g
o g s 0357 AL
) Si0F T
by ﬁ((}

57/4:w Zi /?:e{f L( &7 (FUHS#s ),
,@me; coe A (3) 27 ‘j
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES

IN REPLY REFER TO

SPUIG 293 ,~ OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
39 P

A
Unks. WI » WASHINGTON 25, P. C.
0 H/?Am/o; “
“(Limo

vils %.1)

15 Cetober 1945

3 Cenh (meee,y g0 U
Address Reply To The ’ _\'
QUARTEMASTER GENERAL e

Chaplain Karl A. Ufer, Capt. T

1921 E. Lynn Street
Seattle, Washington

Dear Sir:

Reports of burial have been received in this office for
three Unknown deceased, probably members of the 2lst Infantry Regiment,
%ho met their death, date unknown, in the Pinamopoan Area, Leyte Island,
P. I. Burial was effected 23 Noveaber 1944.

A burial report was also received for one other decegsed mem—
ber of the same organization, who was killed in the Limon Area. Neither
in this case was date of death indicated; however, burial was effected

16 December 1944.

Information was noted thereon to the effect that, in your

opinion, the remains were those

of the following listed men:

o

X-1, Pinamopoan Area : Nesset, Kermit k., 37112545
X-2, " ¢ Ciccarello, Sebastian F., 31378304
X=3, n : Marlett, Leal i., 36195254
X-1, Limon Area : Taylor, Fred, 34363372

In view of the above disclosure, information is requested as
to the source of your belief. A Statement relative to the clreumstances
surrounding the casualty, should be included, and forwarded to this of-
fice without delay.

A self addressed envelope, which requires no postage, is
inclosed for your convenience.

FOR THE QUARTEQMASTER GRNERAL:

Sincerely,
C C Fuce
1l Incl Ce Co PIERCE
Envelope Captain, QiC

Assistant
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Mmﬁamu mhmoﬂutthu,hm
Wﬂ.ﬁmmmm ; 1leuing Jisted

' 3-1, Plassspesn dres Mgeat, Kermit 1., 3711355

#’*u{ In view of the m @isslosure, information is

he sourse of yoar belief, ammmunumuum.
anmw.mumm and faywarded o this of-
fise without delay.

nuummmm,nmmmm,u
inelesed for yeur vemvealenss,

POR THE QUANTRBMASTER GRMBRAL: P

tmd L
Sinoevely
@g] o ; » ) 2
Ge C. PLENGE
Gaptain, QO )
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Vursie sy ts e o P [T

w Kurl A. Bf", Capt.
192). E. Lyme Strest

Seattle, Nashingtea
Dear 3ir1

Reperts of burial bave deen received in this office for
thros Uaknown decsased, prebably mecbers of the st Infactry Regimens,
»he et their desth, date wmknown, in the Pimamspoan Area, Leyhe Islsad,
P. 1. Purial was effseted 23 Novenber 194A.

A burial report was alee received fer ons other deommsed s~
ber of She sane orgaaisation, whe was killad in the Lissn Ares. Nelther
in Shis sase was date of death indicated; W.WMM
16 Decimber 1944. ‘

. ! X-1, Finssspean Ares
4 F=dg "
-(ﬂ -";}'-,. - *
o . X~1, Limon Area
”"’?u“ nu«umm éisslosure, information 1s requested as

uthomormbdm A Natemant relstive Lo the eircumstanecs
uunumy,mumm, and farmarded $o this of-
fies without delay.

A self addressed savalope, whish requirws no postage, is
inelosed for yeur convealense.

POR THX (UAKTERMASTER QLMERAL: P
Sincervely, |
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-+J~l99k$ﬁg“ﬁﬁﬂui“i*dlSGOUEEed_v ‘0 newly exhumed graves. The
markers still remained. One was & stlck “tomhiehoaas attached
a plece of paper with some undecipherable writing on -ILhe
other was a bayonette scabbard covered with a cigar box, On =~
rejoining tais "F" Co group I guestioned the men as to their
activities relative to these two graves. They asserted they had
found the remains of the two men they sought exactly where they
had first fallen, that they had buried the remsins and marked
the graves, They described the markings as those used for the
two exhumed graves which I had seen. That night I visited the
Graves Hegistration group at Limon. They reported to me that
that afternoon they had exbwaed two newly buried bodies between
Intermediate and Corkscrew Hills, also thiet the graves were
mzrked by tne signs indicated avove. They had been able to ident-
ify only oae of the men, namely, MNicholas Stefanick. It was
apparent to ume that these were the same men buried by the group
from "F" Co, and since there was not the faintest doubt in the
minds of thoze men that the two they interred were Stefanick
and Taylor, I relayed that information and surmigal to the
Graves Hegistration people at Limmn. 3ince they had exhumed no
others in tinat area previously, we had anther item of collabor-
ation. S0 we judged the remains in X-l,Limon (Grave No.38) to
be those of Fred G. Taylor.

Kark & Whew
KARL A, UFER
Chaplain,Captain



e

to the Finamopoazn Cemetery in which they were interred the
foliowing day. There was no dog-taz on the body. Identifying
items were: 1) The gear worn indicated the individual was a
medic; 2) Ciccarello was the only medic lost in that specific
area; 3) One item of clothing was marked with a "Cic" which men
of the 3 Bn medics told me was the name he went by and the mark
he used. Furthermore, that designation resembled no other name
or initials of men who had fallen or men who were in his unit,

*

REFLY TO SPQYO%

C) X-3(Grave 77)%, Pinawmopoan Area: Marlett, Leah M.,
36195254 o

This soldier, a2 PFC serving as a Medie with 2 3n
2lst Inf Reg was killed in action on the 10 Nov 1944 in the
vicinity of "Isolation Iill", so designated at that time by the
unit in action. The circumstances of this soldier's prassing are
unknown to me., On 16 Nov enemy action prevented my search party
from recogvering all the bodies in this area. e completed the
task on 22 Nov, There was no dog-tag on the body interred in
X-3, Identifying items were: 1) The gear worn indicated the
individual was a medic; 2)The other medic lost in that immed-
late vicinity was recovered and definitely identified; 3) The
tody was recovered in the precise place that it was reported
to have fallen according to the testimony of eyewlitnesses.

(Should furither information be necessary, it can
also be noted that an examination of the teeth indicated a
partial upper plate covering the first or front four teeth. Due
to the fact that neither our regiment nor division (24th Inf)
carried personnel teeth charts, I was unable to check this
itea, en of nis own unit were inconclusive on being questioned
on the same point)

w-ky records differ with the listing in your com-
munication in thut they show the remains thouzht %o be those
of Larlett were interred in X-4 or Irave Ho.7T

D) X-1, Limon Area: Taylor, Fred(G.), 34363372

This soldier, a PFC in "F" Co 21st Inf Reg was
Killed in action on 12 Nov 1944 while laying wire between two
hills designated at that time by the unit in sction as "Inter-
sediate Hill" and "Corkserew Hill", Working with him and also
Xilled in the same instance was FFC Nicholas Stefanick, also
of "F" Co. On 22 Nov a search for the bodies of these men orn
the basis of informaticn given me was unsuccessful. On the
léth of Dec I returned with men of "F" Co who claimed to be
eyjewitnesses of the spot where these men had fallen. This group
preceeded me to the spot and had already left when I arrived.

=
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ASF,NSC, MADIGAN HOSPITAL CENTER
Madligan General Hospital
Cffi¢e of the Chaplain
Fort Lewis, Washington

Section 5

25 October 1945

SUBJECT : INFORMATION ON IDENTIFICATION OF UNKNOWN DECEASED

To :» ASF,Juartermaster General,¥emorial Division,Wash,,D.C.

S0
;T

r- l. In compliance with basic communication SPIYG 293,
15 Cct 45, the following information is submitted

A) X-1(Grave 63), Pinamopoan Area: Nesset,Kermit E.,
37112545

This soldier, a FFC in "I" Co 21st Inf Reg was killed
in action 5 Nov 1944 on a hill designated at that time by the
unit in action as "C.P,Hill"., Len of his unit told me that at
the time he was serving as bodyguard to the Bn commander (Lt.
Col. Ramey) and while standing exposed at the Co C.P. on that
hill he was struck by a shell or shell fragment which resulted
in instant death due to decapitation. Enemy action prevented
retretving this and other bodies on this hill until 22 Nov.

Cn that day the body was recovered and the following day was
interred as X-1, Pinamopoan Area Cemetery due to lack of ident-
+ ifying data. On 16 Dec I returned to "O.P.Hill" with Sgt, Fred
Ethridge an eyewitness of the spot where PFC Nesset had fallen.
dils identification coincided precisely with the spot where the
body in grave X-1 was recovered. WHen recovered this body also
was decapltated. The other bodies said to have fallen in this
imrediate spot were found and identified with the exception
of liesset's which gave further strength to the supposition that
the remains in grave X-1 were indeed his.

B) X-2(Grave 71), FPinamopoan Area: Ciccarello,
Sebastian F., 31378304 -

rhis soldier, a PVT serving as a lediec with 3 Bn
<lst Inf Reg was killed in action on the 6 Nov 1944 in the
vicinity of "O.P.Hill" and "Breakneck Ridge? so designated at
that time by the unit in action. These are adjacent hills
separated by the road that runs from Finamopoan to Limon. The
circumstances of this soldier's passing are unknown to me. On
22 Nov while I was searching for another body the memains
interred in X-2 were found by my burying party and transported



c 9

ASF, NSS MADIGAN HfSEITAL CENTER
tiadlgan Geéneral Hospita
Office of the Chaplain
Ft. Lewis, Washington.
Section 5

25 October 1945

Capt. C.C.Pierce, JUC

0ffice of the juartermaster General
kwemorial Division

Washington 25, D.C.

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is reply to your communication of 15 Oct
(SPQYG 293) concerning identificetion of four Unknown dec-
eased, probably former members of the 21lst Inf ,Reg., to which
I was attached at the time of burial 23 Nov and 16 Dec 1944
in the Finamopoan Area, Legye Island, P,I,

Your communication just came to my desk due to delay
caused in forwarding it from my civilian to my rresent military
address.,

208t of my records relative to this matter were turned
over to the Graves hegistration Group which contacted you.

Others were lost so that I+do not have complete files in report-.

ing to you.

I am anxious to furnish any information available in
this matter. About 75 of my men were intered in the hills in
which we fought., I assume they have been reinterred by this
time. For the comfort it gives to their next of kin, I am
glad to help in checking on thelr present disposition., Should
you have other questions relative to 21st Inf.Reg. men buried
in the Pinamopoan-Carigarayleyte area, feel free to inguire
of me.

Very sincerely yours,

KanQ &,
KARL A. UF

1 Incl Chaplain,Captain
Report .
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SUBJECTs Reperts of Burial.

0 } Comsanding Geasral, SiPA ‘ _
APQ 500, o/0 Postmaster ‘ ERE—
San Francisoo, California
FUR: The Quartermaster

1. Heference is macde L0 reporis ef burial for Uskiuwos X-I, X-2
and {~3 buried, 23 November 194h, $a the UBAF Cemstery, ﬁmopn; Keo.l,
W Island, P.Ie! Row 2, Graves &), 71 and 77, respestively.

' 2+ it is noted thak Gheplain Uifer believed the resains to be
L.iose of:
7% -1 + Uesset, Zemit k., 37112545, Go. I, 2lsd Inf. Regt.,
AA77 22 1 Wiearells, submstisn F., 31376304, Ued. Det., 2Lst
{L alV‘ . Vzr. Regt., (esrrest spelling of nmme: Gie s
- r.
gt

lette, L., 36199254, iied. Det., (oo s
of nase: iarlets, Leel ). o
[ _ o
/5. “Burtal reperts § 1348k and 11040 reseived at s later date for
Pfe Kermit E. Nessot, 3711255 and Pfc Leal M. sarlett, 36195354, shew
the twe deceased buried January 195, in the USAF Cemetery, Limon ¥o.l,
Leyte Island, Fels in Row 8, Grave 302 and Rew 7, Grave 258, respeciively.
It ia fuqnmed that Shis office be sdvised if the reperts § 13484 and
110A0/are the pesult of identificatien eof Unknowns X-1 and X~3 onil should
be & She peports of reinterment of the Uaknowns in question.

i svent, an Affidavit should be obtained from Chapl
Ty or T personnel present at te time of cssualyy, eor o
ive to the ldentifieations as noted an eash pepart. State~

13tf¥e to the olrcumstances surreunding the caswsily of Uninewn X-2
2 bes Cicoarslli, Sebsstisn F.) are also el Tor the files

Bfpe and should be forwarded at the earlisst praqtiogble dste.

THE QUARTERMASTER QZdEAAL3 R

tmd

ARTHUR L. NARREN
Colonells, QMG i
Aseistant T

RESTRIGTED i N
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Letter 23 lov 45

FROM: 071G

TQ: AGO, WW II llec Admin Center, St. Louis, o,

BUBJ: Infomration required for Graves Registration,
FUEDRL LT v 293 - Unk, (Mise) P.I,

Jpm

RIS VAR
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liport ' 11 July 1945

FHOM: QMao
01 0@, SWPA, San Francisce, Calif,

Rk leport of Interment

DUCUMEN? PILLD UND:R HO. 293 = 293 w Ummown (Mise) P.I.
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WO ¢ QMC FORM 1042

[t et / .
4 ( (n,gv 1A é)r 1945) . % REPORT DF IHTERMENT

RESTRICTED

|) 5781 A

8 DATE OF REPQRT
RS F N
orm 1) (AR 30-1810 and AR 30-1815) ST0 ef 20 Feb 48
Imprint Identification Tag If Possible. Section 1.—IDENTIFICATION. V ’
Do NOT TYPE NAME (Last, rst, middle tniial) -' SERIAL No.
UNKNOWN X-365% (Formerly UNK X-122 USAF .
Cemetery Leyte #1, P.I. ~ Unknown
GRADE ORGANIZATION BRANCH OF SERVICE
O
Unknown Unknown Unknown
RACE RELIGION IF OTHER THAN U. S. DEAD, GIVE
NAME OF COUNTRY
Unknown Unknown
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE QF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Pinamopoan Area, Hultiple shrapnel wounds, head and
Leyte, P.I, KIA - body. Unknown
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relationship, and address)

Unknown

1DENTIFICATION TAGS FOUND ON BODY
(1, 2, or none)

None

WERE SUBSTITUTE TAGS PROVIDED?(Yes or %0)

IF NO TAGS FOUND ON BODY, DESCRIBE MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION (I unidentified, £H in section & on reserss)

CANCEL——-Consolidated with X-3258 , per ltr dtd
<23 February 1949,

=
x ?
T o~ g r;'qi
Yes (2) T = o999
LIST PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND ON BODY AND DISPOSITION OF SAME = = Z
S w3
o o -
2 W 2o
- - <
1] p- 4
None = = o=
X o  F
Section 2—BURIAL  if orher than in established cemetery, furnish sketch and map coordinates on mor?
NAME, NUMBER, COORDINATES, AND LOCATION r CEMETERY e
AGRS k‘AUSCLEU-M MANILA P.L
DATE OF BURIAL HOUR " puR | E (Skroud, blanket, or name of otker) TYPE OF GRAVE PLOT No. | ROWNO. | GRAVE No.
STORAGE TOR MARKER HANGER BAY CARYPT
11 Peb 48 1000 Oaaket None 812 4] 5414
WAS THIS A REBURIAL? IF A REBURIAL. INDICATE NAME. NUMBER, COORDINATES OF PREVIOUS CEMETERY, AND LOCATION OF GRAVE
(Yer or no) RESTCRFD
, ‘t PLOT No. | ROW NO. | GRAVE No.
Yes USAF (emetery Leyte #1, R 1, 3127
TYPE OF RELIGIOUS PERSON CONDUCTING BURIAL RITES iF_1DENTIFIGATION TAGS NOT USED, DESCRIBE IDENTIFICATION DATA AND
CEREMONY CONTAINERS BURIED WITH BODY

II)BEngFICATION TAG BURIED WITH

lDﬂTi FICATION TAG ATTACHED TO

Y (Yesorme) STURTD RKER (Yes or n0)
Yen Yen
BODY BURIED ON DECEASED LEFT, NAME (Lasl, firat, middle tnitial) RANK SERIAL No. ORGAMIZATION | GRAVE No
TORED CRYpPT
UNKNOWN 1-5654 5151?
BODY gl.lllz{)le{D DN DECEASED RIGHT, NAME (Last, first, middle intfial) RANK SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION G?A‘VE N
= AN TR
4/] 5413 |
- SIGNATU G - |
‘A/ B i
« PANCPIQ@,/ 24 Lt,, E

through Headguarters GRS Officer.

DIS‘I‘RIBUTIDN OF REPORT: Signed original for U. 5. and allied dead, signed original and cne cop
Copies for retention in theater aa prescribed by theater com

’ i enemy dead, to the Quartermaster General
der.

HefH /3

RESTRICTED
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<

RESTRICTED

HAONIS FTLLI
431

HISNIS DNIY
1437

Seclio JENTIFIED REMAINS, \ J T
L;

INSTRYCTIONS: . _ N

aJ" Great care will be taken to record the most minute ¢lues for the future identity of unidentified re-
mains. Fill in anatomical characteristics below, and any other clues under "'Other,” such as shoe size.
social security number; position of body found in airplanes, vehicles, and tanks: and serial numbers of air-
planes, vehicles, and tanks.

(b) A fingerprint, or prints, are the most valuable of alf clues. Imprint all fingers and thumbs in the
chart at leff, or as many as possible. |f no fingerprint or prints can be secured, the condition of each and
every tooth will be indicated on the tooth chart in accordance with diagram below. Tooth chart wiil not be
accomplished if one or more fingerprints are secured.

HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR OF EYES COLOR OF HAIR BIRTHMARKS. SCARS, OR TATTOOS

43

HIONI4 TTCAIN

WEAPON AND SERIAL No. LAUNDRY MARKS WHERE BODY WAS BURIED OR FQUND

1471

YIONI4 X32aN]

annul
m

HANKL
1HDIY

HIINIJ X3ION]
1HI

HIDNIA INAAIW
1HO™

OTHER IDENTIFICATION CLUES

] FILLINGS SILVER FILLING
GOLD FILLING

CAVITIES CAVITY
DECAYED

MESSING TEETH

&

&

CROWNED TEETH .
PORCELAIN CROWN
LD CROWN

8RIDGE WORK
G_OLD BRIDGE

'

FURNISH SKETCH AND MAP REFERENCE AND COORDINATES FOR BURIAL IN OTHER THAN ESTABLISHED CEMETERY

N

- g
' ré
o @
2
P
1
% 5
C5e
EZ-

REMARKS: -

QW Form 1044, 1044-A and 1044~B accomplished.

RESTRICTED 29E-21—12.47
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| - » HHB PE%TBICTED RE "
|- . GoR Regiswauon' < \& REPORT OF INTERMENT { 7
. gfevised May 11, 1988 ' G/ (T 16-630 AND AR 30-1815) \) 10358
UNKNOWN X-122
T Gastmeme) | (Frat) . @oitlal)  (Serial number) __ (Rank) _  (Organization
i Pinamopocan Area, Leyte, P. TI. KIt=-multiple shrapnel
TTTTTTTTTTT Place of deatny (Date of death) wotmds=heud et bRy T
I300 hrs 23 July 1945 USAF Cemetery leyte z 1, Po I,
(Time and date of burial) (Name of cemetery) (Name or co-ordinates of location)
N3129 7T T "Heg Cross
T {Grave Tumbeny 77T (Row number) ®iot number) """ iType of marker—Regulafion V-shaped or other)

i

Disposition of identification tags: Burled with body Yes( ) No{(x ) Attachedtomarker Yes( ) No &)
DISINTERGED from Crzve 63, USAF Cemetery Pinamopoan # 1, Leyte,

Religion_ _ _ _____ T L] " -
{UNERCIN X-1) Fate
Metal tag_huried witbh remeins and _attached to Marker. _______
(It no identification tags,_ what means of identification are buried with the body?)
ToTTTmmTTTTT """'""'(‘ﬁ'n?:"i&éﬁt’iﬁéiﬁcfn_Ea}i,"ﬁ&t‘i‘déﬁt'i?f&“efi?ﬁt‘el‘y‘"é&%ﬁﬂ&i’ﬁ?;'ﬁift{'&ﬁ&ﬁ““""_8"" T “_:'28
G
Body buried on igms_ ELLIOTT, George L, 35 409 839 Pvt lel Co F 128 Inf 31
: Lo (Name) - (Serial number) ‘(Rank) {Organization {Grave number)
Body buried on LEFT_ HILARY, John G. 6 150 655 S/Sgt Co G 21 Inf 3126
- - "(Name) . 7Y (Serial -l'l_u_rﬁl;edr)_ “""(Rank) ~~  (Organization ({(Grave number}
\ __________________________________________________________________________________________________
‘\_ (Name and address of EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE) (Name and address of LEGAL NEXT OF KIN)

~. /only personal effects FOUND ON BODY and disposition of same: NONE RESTRICTED

/ 7"39 ‘7@/ 113 _OM Printing Plane  5.10.45 - 10\
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IF DECEASED UNIDENTIFIED ke

TAKE MERPR[NTS OF BOTH HANDS (W.D. Cir.\.JQ; 3/19/43).
If unable to obtain a complete set of fingerprints, TAKE THOSE ¥0U.
CAN, and {ill in as many of the following as you are able:

Height: Appargnt nationality:

r

Weight:-
Color -of eyes:
Color of hair:
Race:

Laundry marks:
. Number of rifle:

Wear glasses?

Is tooth chart attached? MO
(If possible, have medical personnel take a tooth chart)

Impossible to take tooth chart on disinterment,

In space below, locate and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles de-
formities, etec.:

‘Note below any identifying clues found, such as letters, photographs,
probable organization of deceased, etc.: ’

IF THIS IS AN ISOLATED EURIAL, ATTACH A SEETCH OF THE

LOCATION, ORIENTED WTH PERWMKS.
E‘ L. - .
$

s

Verifted by Army GRS Officer}

MC

v

RIGHT HAND
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; ’ L , 0 N P IDE ‘W T I A Iu W{La\, t . '
et ( - RESTRICTED, 10358
Graves Regisiration REPORT OF INTERMENT '
(u.m.d May 11, 1943) (TM 10-630 AIID AR 30.1815)
....... UNKNOWN._ %=1 e '
Pinamdpbup Area (Rt S ' T ﬂ'ﬁi"c'i e Shr aphe"i W HeSX™ate ang Body
—heyte- iln?c%ﬁ‘ﬁud. S N (Dats of death) Badly" AOCOMPOBE g
LAAD0 = 23 November 1644 USAF..Cem..Pinamopoan.No.l,Leyte taland,f.>,
{Time and date of burlal) (Name of cematery) . (Namo or co-ordluhl of Iocaﬂon) .
63 Q... Improvised Marker.
) (E;!n numbar) {Row number) . (Plot number) (Type of marker—Regulation V-shaped or other)

+

ied with body  Yes[] No [J]  Attached to marker  Yes [ Ne [4]

Diﬁposifion of identification tads:

ERTIFIED
Rehgt %F .................. (f o, A g s
1st MC.
Report. of/. brmént. enciosed in..Identification.pottle. burled.with. body,..
{If no Id-nf{ﬂcaiiun tags, what means of Identificatton are burled wfﬂl the body?) .

Zing. .strip. atbached. £.0. 4@0REeT g oo
{If no identlfication iags buf ldonﬂty definitaly sstablished, give particulars) Co G—

Body buried on RIGHT. HILARY..John. Ga....... 6A50655. .S/Sghs. 21.I0f. Regh... 64
. {Name) (Serial numbaer) (Rank) {Organizaticn) (Grave nembar)

Body buried on LEFT... ELLIOTT,. George..L.... 25409839 ..Pfe. Co.F.

7 (Numo} {Serial number) {Rank} . {Organization} [Grave number)

anmc and addnn of EMEI.GENC\'Abbm LT (Nnmt and nddms of %E%%.tNEXTICﬁf N Regt """"

List only personal effects FOUND ON BODY and disposifion of same: None
a0 CONFIDENTTAL : ﬁ/ / Z 7

vt ————— i ey

1




_ .IF DECEASED UNIDENTIFIED

TAKE FINGERPRINTS OF BOTH HANDS (W. D. Cir. No. 79;
3/19/43). If unable to obtain a complete set of fingerprints, TAKE
THOSE YOU CAN, and fill in as many of the following as you are
able : : : ) L

Height : Not determ.
Weight :Not determ,  Laundry marks : None
Color of eyes :Not de termNumber of rifle : o rifle
Color of hair ; Not determWaear glasses ? ot ceterm.
.- Race : Not} determ Is tooth chart attached ? No.

{If possible, h;ve medical personnel take a tooth charf]

In space below, locate and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles de-
hg impossihle. EMT did not indicate date and

Note below any identifying clues found, such as letters, photographs,

E
w
3
T[*ingerprinti
E
clothing: Fatigue
Hill}~Deceased fr
that|deceased may
-]
X
=
I | <
- :
y ¢ .

probable organization of deceased, etc. : No 1dentifylng c
B

04 WS ER’ AR 5B CATED SURTAL, TarfA&k
" OF THE LOCATION, ORIENTED WITH PERMANENT
LANDMARKS. CERTIFIED TRUE CORY:
VARLIN D, LEWIS, Capt, QMC

Jay W.. Moon

A 7 Jay w, wMoon)”

Eﬁﬁ‘b"’:’n“’ﬁ,d _ Y1esth

Apparent nationality : Not detpr

formities, efc. : Body was in such state of decomp

36R: Trousers 32x33: Belt 36, Body found o
bm 21st Inf. Regt (As 1ndicated on ENT) €Chapl

A"

[ R EEH AT,

nsitlion as t

lues found, 81
downslope o
in Uffer bes

tause of deaﬁp.

th Inf. Regti

Inf. Regt .

G

es of
QF
eves




R - . RES5iRICTED - - )

s g,";;':,:"?""“'“ L.« "REPORT OF INTERMENT \J ' {

{Revised May 11, M3} (TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815)

UNKNOWN X-1 .

A {Last name) ' {First) {IniHal) [Serial number) {Rank) {Organization)
....... Pinamopoan Ares,. Levte Is, P, I, KIA=Y¥ultlple Shrapnel W _Head & Dedy
{Place of death) (Date of death) T odly dec cmpos eqd ., (Cause of death)
w1400, .23 November. 1944 USAE. _Cem,. Pinamopean. No...l,. Leyte Ta, Pola ..
{Time and date of burlal) {Name of cemstery) {(Name or co-ordinates of location)
83 2 Improvised NMarker.

{Grave numbar) [{Row numbar) {Plot numbuer) ) (Type of marker—Ragulation Y-shaped or other)

Disposition of identification tags: Buried with body  Yes[] No[{]  Attached to marker  Yes L__I No [} ’

|
!
R°!'9‘°" - TReport el T Intérment ERcIE8Ed TH IAEntificaEI N Bottle ‘F
IFIFD TRUE ﬁOPY buried with hody. )
............................. A {

ATL. J I PONN, 0. Zine strip sttached to Marker., o
Captal aMC, {if no Identification tags, but Idenfity definitely established, give particslers)y (C. G, 218t 1
Body buried on RIGHT. HILARY, John G. = €150655 . 5/Sgt .Inf. Regt, 64 :
{Name) (Serial number} (Rank} ;_quamuﬂon) 12 E“ numbar) Q

Body buried on LEFT....... ELLIOTT, George. T .......... 25409839 Pfe .. .. Fost Y-
(Namo) (Serial number) {Rank) rganﬁa!ion g {Gran sumber) ;

(Name and address of EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE) {Name and address of LEGAL NEXT OF KiN) "

List only personal eﬁec’rs FOUND ON BODY and dlsposnhon of same:  Nopg,

I : .
a1} (-.(' P a / 3_ a" e ] 1 f‘i iLTEAD
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IF DECEASED UNIDENTIFIED

TAKE FINGERBRINTS OF BOTH HANDS (W. D. Cir. No. 7%;
3/19/43). If unable to obtain a complete set of fingerprints, TAKE
THOSE YOU CAN, and fill in as many, of the following as you are
able :

Height : Not determ.
Weight :llot determ. Laundry marks :
Color of eyes :Not ¢&etermNumber of rifle :
Color of hair : ot determWoear glasses ? ot detern.
Not determ. Is tooth chart attached 2 NoO.

None
o rifle

Race :

ANYH 1411

?ingerprinti

Apparent nationality : 0t deteﬂl-m- l

(if possible, have medical personnel take a tooth chart)

In space below, locate and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles de-
formities, etc. : Body was 3n such state of decom
e impossible. ENT did not indicate date and

“Deceased fr
deceased mavy

ing: Fatighei

osltion as t
cause of def

Note below any identifying clues found, such as letters, photographs,
probable organization of deceased, ete. : No 1ident 1fving c]

26R: Trousers 2x53 Telt 76. Tody ound on
bm 21st Inf. Regt (as Indicated on rI‘T

e YTy m"f‘ﬂbhﬁ'o YurlAL, ATTACH i“%x?ﬁ

OF THE I.OCATION ORIENTED WITH PERMANENT

WNHL

,,
,f.y
"
.-
.

downslope of

ldin TUffer het

es found, S}-

LANDMARKS.

(Stqnafun of ofﬁcor or oﬂ'ler porson nporﬂnq burlal)

N/ 7aY W, MOON, Capt, Inp” ¥i 120%)

$th Inf Rept®

THU

1 Inf'. Regt.

~ (Vefifled by Army &RS €  .r}

¢




